
JAMES 1
RESOURCES

JAMES 3
RESOURCES

James 2 Resources

Click chart to enlarge
Chart from recommended resource Jensen's Survey of the NT - used by permission

JAMES
Faith for Living

Motives
for

Works

The Place of Works:
Outward Demonstration of Inner Faith

Outreach
of

Works

Jas 1:1-18 Jas 1:19-2:13 Jas 2:14-25 Jas 3:1-12 Jas 3:13-4:12 Jas 4:13-5:12 Jas 5:13-19

Trials &
Temptations

Word &
Works

Faith &
Works

Tongue Wars Future Others

Faith
In

Testings

Fulfill Favor Fallacy Fountain Factions Faith
and the
Future

Faith
and our

FellowshipFAITH AT WORK

COMMENTARIES THAT
CAN BE BORROWED FROM

ARCHIVE.ORG

Explanation - The following list includes not only commentaries but other Christian works by well known evangelical writers. Most of
the resources below are newer works (written after 1970) which previously were available only for purchase in book form or in a
Bible computer program. The resources are made freely available by archive.org but have several caveats - (1) they do not allow
copy and paste, (2) they can only be checked out for one hour (but can be checked out immediately when your hour expires giving
you time to read or take notes on a lengthy section) and (3) they require creating an account which allows you to check out the
books free of charge. To set up an account click archive.org and then click the picture of the person in right upper corner and enter
email and a password. That's all you have to do. Then you can read these more modern resources free of charge! I have read or
used many of these resources but not all of them so ultimately you will need to be a Berean (Acts 17:11+) as you use them. I have
also selected works that are conservative and Biblically sound. If you find one that you think does not meet those criteria please
send an email at https://www.preceptaustin.org/contact. The resources are listed in alphabetical order by the author's last name and

http://www.preceptaustin.org/files/images/james_chart.png
https://www.wednesdayintheword.com/resources/jensen.pdf
https://archive.org/
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/Acts%2017.11
https://www.preceptaustin.org/acts-17-commentary#17:11
https://www.preceptaustin.org/contact


some include reviews of the particular resource. For hundreds of other commentaries and books that can be borrowed see Christian
Commentaries Online. 

Be mature (James) by Wiersbe, Warren Or here - Be mature : growing up in Christ See also Maturity (adapted from James
commentary)

Truth for Life : a devotional commentary on the Epistle of James by Blanchard, John

Not hearers only : Bible studies in the Epistle of James by Blanchard, John

The practical Epistle of James; studies in applied Christianity by Gaebelein, Frank E

The measure of a Christian : studies in James 1 by Getz, Gene 

Believing God when you are tempted to doubt : the measure of a Christian based on James 1 by Getz, Gene A

James : a self-study guide by Jensen, Irving

Life application Bible commentary - James

James : living your faith by Kroll, Woodrow Michael (80 page study guide from Back to the Bible)

The theology of the letters of James, Peter, and Jude by Chester, Andrew, Martin, Ralph

James by McGee, J. Vernon

Expositor's Bible Commentary : abridged edition - Matthew - Revelation

The Communicator's Commentary. James, 1, 2 Peter, Jude by Cedar, Paul A., 1938- (Now entitled Preacher's Commentary)

PREACHER'S OUTLINE AND SERMON BIBLE (POSB) - James Commentary

1 and 2 Timothy, Titus, Philemon, Hebrews, James by Morris, Leon,

The General Epistle of James : an Introduction and Commentary by Tasker, R. V. G.  (1983) 148 pages.

James - STUDY GUIDE FOR JAMES by Coleman, Lyman; Peace, Richard

James : Bible study commentary by Vaughan, Curtis

James and Jude by Painter, John - Paideia Commentaries on the NT

The letter of James by Moo, Douglas J - Pillar NT Commentary Series

Tim Challies - Douglas Moo – The Letter of James (Pillar New Testament Commentary). Moo’s
commentary is widely regarded as the best treatment of James and is universally recommended by the
commentators on the commentaries. You may recognize his name from the recommendations for Romans
where his name also appears. Keith Mathison says it well: “If you can only have one commentary on James,
this is the one to have. Highly recommended.” Do note that Moo has also written a volume for the Tyndale New
Testament Commentary series; if you own this one (which you should) you will have no need for the other.

Cyril Barber - This highly original commentary seeks to make the letter of James clear and applicable to
Christians living today. While interacting with the latest views of this portion of God’s Word, Moo avoids giving
it an academic flavor. He ably bridges the gap between James’ 1st century readers and believers today.
Insightful.

Keith Mathison (Ligonier) - Number 1 rated = Douglas Moo — The Letter of James (Pillar New Testament
Commentary, 2000). Douglas Moo is one of the top conservative New Testament scholars alive today. He has
written one of the best commentaries on Romans, and now one of the best commentaries on James. If you
can only have one commentary on James, this is the one to have. Highly recommended. Moo has also
contributed the volume on James in the Tyndale New Testament Commentary series, but if you have the Pillar
volume, the Tyndale volume is unnecessary.

James Rosscup -   Moo, Douglas J. The Letter of James (Pillar NTC). Grand Rapids: Eerdmans, 2000.   Moo
in this exegetical study is longer (271 pp.) than his earlier effort in this list. He argues for authorship by James,
the Lord’s brother (20–22), discusses seven areas of theology (27–43), and argues that in James faith of those

https://www.preceptaustin.org/christian-commentaries-online
https://archive.org/details/bemature00wier
https://archive.org/details/bematuregrowingu0000wier
https://archive.org/details/maturity00wier
https://archive.org/details/truthforlifedevo0000blan
https://archive.org/details/nothearersonlybi0004blan
https://archive.org/details/practicalepistle00gaeb
https://archive.org/details/measureofchristi0000getz
https://archive.org/details/believinggodwhen0000getz
https://archive.org/details/jamesselfstudygu0000jens
https://archive.org/details/lifeapplicationb0000unse_j8o5
https://archive.org/details/jameslivingyourf0000krol
https://archive.org/details/theologyofletter0000ches
https://archive.org/details/jamesmcge00mcge
https://archive.org/details/expositorsbiblec0000unse_b2r2/page/n6/mode/1up
https://archive.org/details/communicatorscom0000ceda
https://archive.org/details/preachersoutline0003unse
https://archive.org/details/12timothytitusph0000morr
https://archive.org/details/generalepistleof0000task
https://archive.org/details/james00cole
https://archive.org/details/james00curt
https://archive.org/details/jamesjude0000pain
https://archive.org/details/letterofjames0000mood
https://www.challies.com/resources/best-commentaries-on-james/
https://web.archive.org/web/20160707065844/http://ministerslibrary.net/local_pdf/tml3_c03.pdf
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/articles/top-5-commentaries-james


The letter of James : an introduction and commentary by Moo, Douglas J - Tyndale New Testament Commentary

STUDY BIBLES - ONE VOLUME COMMENTARIES OF ENTIRE BIBLE, BIBLE DICTIONARIES, GENERAL REFERENCE
WORKS

KJV Bible Commentary - Hindson, Edward E; Kroll, Woodrow Michael. Over 3000 pages of the entire OT/NT - no restriction on
length of time one can use  it. No copy and paste. Well done conservative commentary that interprets Scripture from a literal
perspective.  User reviews - it generally gets 4/5 stars from users. - 372 ratings

NKJV Study Bible: New King James Version Study Bible by Radmacher, Earl D; Allen, Ronald Barclay; House, H. Wayne; 917
ratings Very helpful notes. Conservative. No restricitons. See James - for easiest copy/paste select theater view.

The Word in life Study Bible - Very interesting format. Not your routine study Bible. Worth checking the very informative notes.
(e.g., here is a picture of Jesus' post-resurrection appearances.)

New Bible Commentary - (1994) See user reviews 

The Experiencing God Study Bible : the Bible for knowing and doing the will of God - Blackaby, Henry (1996) 1968 pages - CHECK
THIS ONE! Each chapter begins with several questions under the title "PREPARE TO MEET GOD." Then you will interesting
symbols before many of the passages. The chapter ends with a "DID YOU NOTICE?" question. This might make a "dry chapter"
jump off the page! Read some of the 48 ratings

Wycliffe Bible Commentary - OT and NT - Charles Pfeiffer - 1560 pages (1962). 214 ratings Less detailed than the KJV Bible
Commentary. 

The New Testament and Wycliffe Bible commentary - This version has no time restriction but only has the NT. 

The Defender's Study Bible : King James Version by Morris, Henry M. Excellent notes for well known creationist. 45 ratings

The MacArthur Study Bible - John MacArthur. Brief but well done notes 1,275 ratings

HCSB Study Bible

The David Jeremiah study bible - (2013) 2208 pages. 2,272 ratings Logos.com - "Drawing on more than 40 years of study, Dr. David
Jeremiah has compiled a legacy resource that will make an eternal impact on generations to come. 8,000 study notes. Hundreds of
enriching word studies"50+ Essentials of the Christian Faith" articles."

ESV study Bible - Excellent resource but not always literal in eschatology and the nation of Israel 6,004 ratings

Believer's Bible Commentary by MacDonald, William (1995) 2480 pages

God has freely justified expresses its reality in obeying God (38, etc.), as Paul held in “faith working through
love” (Gal. 5:6). Clear exposition is thought out well, and sometimes Moo grapples with views and problems
(not all, cf. “crown,” 1:12, and Hodges). In 2:14 he distinctly counters Hodges (123–24), and again at 2:18, 26
(128–29, 143). His detail on 2:14–26 is fairly helpful; he also is diligent with “spirit” in 4:5, and “sick” in 5:14.
Among medium-length works, this is one of the best in recent years.

James Rosscup -    Moo, Douglas J. The Letter of James: An Introduction and Commentary (Tyndale New
Testament Commentary). Downers Grove: IVP, 1985. 191 pp.   Eerdmans published the same commentary in
1989. It is a concise, conservative, clear work adept in exegetical details from careful research by a member
of the New Testament faculty at Trinity Evangelical Divinity School. It is helpful especially for teachers and
preachers. Moo, who did the massive 2-volume work on Romans, also wrote “James” in The Evangelical
Commentary on the Bible, ed. W. A. Elwell (Grand Rapids: Baker, 1989).

Very well done conservative commentary that interprets Scripture from a literal perspective (pre-
millennial)  user reviews 

The King James Version Bible Commentary is a complete verse-by-verse commentary. It is comprehensive in
scope, reliable in scholarship, and easy to use. Its authors are leading evangelical theologians who provide
practical truths and biblical principles. Any Bible student will gain new insights through this one-volume
commentary based on the timeless King James Version of the Bible.

Dr. John MacArthur, Jr. - "Concise yet comprehensive - the most complete single-volume commentary I have
seen."

https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/Gal.%205.6
https://archive.org/details/letterofjamesint0000mood
https://archive.org/details/the-kjv-parallel-bible-commentary/page/416/mode/2up
https://www.amazon.com/King-James-Version-Bible-Commentary-ebook/dp/B003X272LC#customerReviews
https://www.amazon.com/King-James-Version-Bible-Commentary/dp/1418503398/ref=sr_1_1?crid=2V3KHNVJZ68DI&keywords=KJV+Bible+Commentary+-+Hindson&qid=1650397386&s=books&sprefix=kjv+bible+commentary+-+hindson%252Cstripbooks%252C252&sr=1-1#customerReviews
https://www.amazon.com/King-James-Version-Bible-Commentary-ebook/dp/B003X272LC#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/nkjvstudybible/mode/2up
https://www.amazon.com/dp/B003X272DK/ref=dp-kindle-redirect?_encoding=UTF8&btkr=1#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/nkjvstudybible/page/1968/mode/1up?view=theater
https://archive.org/details/wordinlifestudyb0000unse_x0r6
https://www.preceptaustin.org/sites/default/files/images/appear.jpg
https://archive.org/details/newbiblecommenta0000unse_w4q6/page/261/mode/1up?view=theater
https://www.amazon.com/New-Bible-Commentary-Gordon-Wenham/dp/0830814426#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/experiencinggods0000unse_y6w9
https://www.amazon.com/Experiencing-Study-Bible-James-Version/dp/1558194207#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/wycliffebiblecom00pfei/page/233/mode/1up
https://www.amazon.com/dp/B00WAV3W98/ref=dp-kindle-redirect?_encoding=UTF8&btkr=1#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/the-new-testament-and-wycliffe-bible-commentary
https://archive.org/details/defendersstudybi0000morr
https://www.amazon.com/KJV-Defenders-Study-Bible-Morris/dp/052910444X#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/macarthurstudybi0000unse_n6a5/page/n12/mode/2up
https://www.amazon.com/dp/B000SEJ38S/ref=dp-kindle-redirect?_encoding=UTF8&btkr=1#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/hcsbstudybibleho0000unse/page/1736/mode/1up?view=theater
https://archive.org/details/jeremiahstudybib0000unse
https://www.amazon.com/Jeremiah-Study-Bible-NKJV-Means/dp/1936034891#customerReviews
https://www.logos.com/product/199175/the-david-jeremiah-study-bible
https://archive.org/details/esvstudybibleeng0000unse
https://www.amazon.com/dp/B001CDWFPC/ref=dp-kindle-redirect?_encoding=UTF8&btkr=1#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/believersbibleco0001macd


Life application study Bible : New Living Translation. Has some very helpful notes. 4,445 ratings

DICTIONARY OF JESUS AND THE GOSPELS - interesting articles in some depth

Compact Bible commentary by Radmacher, Earl D; Allen, Ronald Barclay; House, H Wayne, et al - 954 pages.  424 ratings Multiple
contributors to the comments which are often verse by verse. The comments are brief but meaty and can really help your study
through a given book. A sleeper in my opinion. 

NIV archaeological study Bible (2005) 2360 pages 950 ratings (See also Archaeology and the Bible - OT and NT)

NIV cultural backgrounds study Bible. bringing to life the ancient world of scripture Keener, Craig and Walton, John. Editors (2017)

The NIV study Bible by Barker, Kenneth L; Burdick, Donald W (1995) 2250 pages. Note this is the first edition. This resource has
been fully revised in 2020. 

The Ryrie study Bible - Charles Ryrie (1978) 2142 pages. Conservative.  216 ratings

Evangelical Commentary on the Bible - editor Walter Elwell (1989) 1239 pages. User reviews. 

Eerdmans' family encyclopedia of the Bible (1978) 344 pages

Eerdmans' handbook to the Bible (1983) 688 pages 

The Lion handbook to the Bible - (1999) 822 pages. This resource is absolutely loaded with very nice color pictures and charts.

Tyndale handbook of Bible charts & maps by Wilson, Neil  

Bible handbook and A-Z bible encyclopedia

International children's Bible field guide : answering kids' questions from Genesis to Revelation by Richards, Larry

The illustrated guide to Bible customs & curiosities by Knight, George W. (George William), 

Today's handbook of Bible times & customs by Coleman, William L

The Shaw pocket Bible handbook - Editor - Walter Elwell (1984) 408 pages.

Zondervan illustrated Bible backgrounds commentary - New Testament - 552 pages. (2002) See user reviews.

The new Unger's Bible dictionary by Unger, Merrill Frederick, 1909-

Survey of the Bible : introductory insights, background studies, book-by- book survey by Unger, Merrill Frederick

The parallel New Testament and Unger's Bible handbook : produced for Moody monthly by Unger, Merrill  (1975) 744 pages 4
ratings

The Hodder Bible handbook by Unger, Merrill 

Nelson's expository dictionary of the Old Testament by Unger, Merrill 

Kregel Bible handbook : a full-color guide to every book of the Bible by Kerr, William 3 ratings

The new encyclopedia of Christian quotations by Water, Mark

Zondervan handbook to the Bible

Zondervan illustrated Bible backgrounds commentary  - Matthew, Mark, Luke

Dictionary of Paul and his letters   180 ratings IVP Series

Warren Wiersbe - "For the student who is serious about seeing Christ in the Word." 

Life application Bible commentary - James

"This hardback is small in size but packed full of content: Brief summaries of every book of the bible, cultural,
archaeological and historical info, word definitions, pictures, maps and charts." Worth checking! 

Background Commentary on Luke - Clinton Arnold

The Dictionary of Paul and His Letters is a one-of-a-kind reference work. Following the format of its highly

https://archive.org/details/isbn_9780842332675
https://www.amazon.com/Life-Application-Study-Bible-Personal/dp/1414359810#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/lifeapplicationb0000unse_j8o5
https://archive.org/details/dictionaryofjesu0000unse/page/n5/mode/2up
https://archive.org/details/compactbiblecomm00radm
https://www.amazon.com/Nelsons-Compact-Bible-Commentary/dp/0785252495#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/nivarchaeologica0000unse
https://www.amazon.com/NIV-Archaeological-Study-Bible-Hardcover/dp/031092605X#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/archaeologybible0000unse/page/n5/mode/2up
https://archive.org/details/nivculturalbackg0000unse
https://archive.org/details/nivstudybibleper00kenn
https://archive.org/details/ryriestudybiblen00ryri
https://www.amazon.com/Ryrie-Expanded-American-Standard-Update/dp/0802438660#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/bakercommentaryo0000unse/mode/1up
https://www.amazon.com/Baker-Commentary-Bible-Walter-Elwell/dp/0801022541#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/eerdmansfamilyen0000unse
https://archive.org/details/eerdmanshandbook0000unse_k5w7
https://archive.org/details/lionhandbooktobi0000unse_u9y6
https://archive.org/details/tyndalehandbooko0000wils
https://archive.org/details/biblehandbookazb0000unse_p4b5
https://archive.org/details/internationalchi0000rich
https://archive.org/details/illustratedguide0000knig
https://archive.org/details/todayshandbookof0000cole_f1v8
https://archive.org/details/shawpocketbibleh0000unse
https://archive.org/details/zondervanillustr0001unse
https://www.amazon.com/Zondervan-Illustrated-Bible-Backgrounds-Commentary/dp/0310217407#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/newungersbibledi0000unge_j9x8
https://archive.org/details/surveyofbibleint0000unge
https://archive.org/details/parallelnewtesta00unge
https://www.amazon.com/Parallel-Testament-Ungers-Bible-Handbook/dp/B000BJ2B7K#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/hodderbiblehandb0000unge
https://archive.org/details/nelsonsexpositor00unge
https://archive.org/details/kregelbiblehandb00will
https://www.amazon.com/Kregel-Bible-Handbook-Full-Color-Guide/dp/0825429862#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/isbn_9780801012068
https://archive.org/details/zondervanhandboo0000unse
https://archive.org/details/zondervanillustr0001unse
https://archive.org/details/zondervanillustr0001unse/page/367/mode/1up?view=theater
https://archive.org/details/dictionaryofpaul0000unse
https://www.amazon.com/Dictionary-Paul-His-Letters-Bible/dp/0830817786#customerReviews


Dictionary of the later New Testament & its developments 71 ratings IVP Series

Dictionary of New Testament background 79 ratings IVP Series

MORE SERMONS
AND COMMENTARIES

JEREMY ADLER - THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN FAITH AND WORKS

Part 1
Part 2
Part 3
Part 4
Part 5

HENRY ALFORD

James 2 - less Greek
James 2

GREG ALLEN

James 2:1-7 Holding the Faith Without Partiality  
James 2:8-13 Practicing Merciful Judgment  
James 2:14-26 The Fruit of Faith

successful companion volume, the Dictionary of Jesus and the Gospels, this Dictionary is designed to bring
students, teachers, ministers and laypeople abreast of the established conclusions and significant recent
developments in Pauline scholarship. No other single reference work presents as much information focused
exclusively on Pauline theology, literature, background and scholarship. In a field that recently has undergone
significant shifts in perspective, the Dictionary of Paul and His Letters offers a summa of Paul and Pauline
studies. In-depth articles focus on individual theological themes (such as law, resurrection and Son of God),
broad theological topics (such as Christology, eschatology and the death of Christ), methods of interpretation
(such as rhetorical criticism and social-scientific approaches), background topics (such as apocalypticism,
Hellenism and Qumran) and various other subjects specifically related to the scholarly study of Pauline
theology and literature (such as early catholicism, the center of Paul's theology, and Paul and his interpreters
since F. C. Baur). Separate articles are also devoted to each of the Pauline letters to hermeneutics and to
preaching Paul today.

The third of IVP's critically acclaimed series of dictionaries of the New Testament provides focused study on
the often-neglected portions of the New Testament: Acts, Hebrews, the General Epistles, and Revelation.
Furthermore, its scope goes beyond the life of the New Testament church to include the work of the apostolic
fathers and early Christianity up through the middle of the second century.

 In a time when our knowledge of the ancient Mediterranean world has grown by leaps and bounds, this
volume sets out for readers the wealth of Jewish and Greco-Roman background that should inform our reading
and understanding of the New Testament and early Christianity. The Dictionary of New Testament
Background takes full advantage of the flourishing study of the Dead Sea Scrolls and offers individual articles
focused on the most important scrolls. In addition, the Dictionary encompasses the fullness of second-temple
Jewish writings, whether pseudepigraphic, rabbinic, parables, proverbs, histories or inscriptions. Articles
abound on aspects of Jewish life and thought, including family, purity, liturgy and messianism. The full scope of
Greco-Roman culture is displayed in articles ranging across language and rhetoric, literacy and book culture,
religion and cults, honor and shame, patronage and benefactors, travel and trade, intellectual movements and
ideas, and ancient geographical perspectives. No other reference work presents so much in one place for
students of the New Testament. Here an entire library of scholarship is made available in summary form. 

A Comparison of James 2:24 and Ephesians 2:8-10 -75 pages

https://archive.org/details/dictionaryoflate0000unse
https://www.amazon.com/Dictionary-Later-Testament-Developments-Bible/dp/0830817794/ref=sr_1_1?crid=25VZZTASNJ3MY&keywords=Dictionary+of+the+later+New+Testament+%2526+its+developments&qid=1650848931&s=books&sprefix=dictionary+of+the+later+new+testament+%2526+its+developments%252Cstripbooks%252C202&sr=1-1#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/dictionaryofnewt0000unse
https://www.amazon.com/Dictionary-New-Testament-Background-Bible/dp/0830817808/ref=sr_1_1?crid=1SCUPO3PJY7P0&keywords=Dictionary+of+New+Testament+background&qid=1650852114&s=books&sprefix=dictionary+of+new+testament+background%252Cstripbooks%252C217&sr=1-1#customerReviews
http://thirdmill.org/magazine/article.asp/link/http:%255E%255Ethirdmill.org%255Earticles%255Ejer_alder%255Ejer_alder.Faith.Works_1.html/at/The%20Relationship%20Between%20Faith%20and%20Works,%20Part%20II
http://thirdmill.org/magazine/article.asp/link/http:%255E%255Ethirdmill.org%255Earticles%255Ejer_alder%255Ejer_alder.Faith.Works_2.html/at/The%20Relationship%20Between%20Faith%20and%20Works,%20Part%20II
http://thirdmill.org/magazine/article.asp/link/http:%255E%255Ethirdmill.org%255Earticles%255Ejer_alder%255Ejer_alder.Faith.Works_3.html/at/The%20Relationship%20Between%20Faith%20and%20Works,%20Part%20II
http://thirdmill.org/magazine/article.asp/link/http:%255E%255Ethirdmill.org%255Earticles%255Ejer_alder%255Ejer_alder.Faith.Works_4.html/at/The%20Relationship%20Between%20Faith%20and%20Works,%20Part%20II
http://thirdmill.org/magazine/article.asp/link/http:%255E%255Ethirdmill.org%255Earticles%255Ejer_alder%255Ejer_alder.Faith.Works_5.html/at/The%20Relationship%20Between%20Faith%20and%20Works,%20Part%20II
http://archive.org/stream/newtestamentfore0202alfo#page/761/mode/1up
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/hac/james-2.html
http://www.bethanybible.org/biblestudy/2003/061803am.htm
http://www.bethanybible.org/biblestudy/2003/062503am.htm
http://www.bethanybible.org/biblestudy/2003/070203am.htm


DON ANDERSON - Teaching Resources

Study Guide on James - 27 pages
James Chart Scans (studies 1-12)

4 James 2:1-13 – Study 4 40:18
5 James 2:14-26 – Study 5 43:53
6 James 3:1-12 – Study 6 37:15

James 2:1-13 – Study #4
James 2:14-26 – Study #5

James 2:1-13 – Study 4
James 2:14-26 – Study 5

MIKE ANDRUS

James 2:1-13 When Favoritism and Prejudice Come to the Church
James 2:14-26 Faith Without Works Doesn't Work! 

PAUL APPLE

James - A Devotional Commentary — Nine Tests of Genuine Faith - 93 page Pdf

WILLIAM BARCLAY

James 2 Commentary

ALBERT BARNES

James 2 Commentary

E P BARROWS

James 2 - The Alleged Disagreement Between Paul and James

BRIAN BELL

James 2 Semon Notes
James 2:1-13 So Speak & So Do
James 2:14-26 Functioning Faith

CHRIS BENFIELD - sermon series

James 2:1-9 Faithfulness without Partiality 
James 2:10-13 Defined by Faith 

AUDIO - Click here for the audios of the 12 lessons on James listed below averaging about 41 minutes each...

Teacher Notes on James

More Notes on Each of the Preceding Studies

Well done commentary from modern perspective. Many quotes.

Hiebert - Barclay holds that our book of James is the substance of a sermon preached by James, the Lord's
brother, taken down by someone else and translated into Greek with a few additions. Barclay's own translation
is printed at the beginning of each of the paragraphs into which the epistle is divided. Most valuable for its
word studies and background material.

https://bibleteachingresources.org/wp-content/uploads/2019/06/790.-James-c.pdf
https://bibleteachingresources.org/wp-content/uploads/2019/06/James-all-old_chart-file-scans-c-converted.pdf
https://w.soundcloud.com/player/?url=https%253A//api.soundcloud.com/playlists/958105951&color=%2523ff5500&auto_play=false&hide_related=false&show_comments=false&show_user=true&show_reposts=false&show_teaser=true
https://bibleteachingresources.org/wp-content/uploads/2019/06/James-study-4_Teacher-notes-c.pdf
https://bibleteachingresources.org/wp-content/uploads/2019/06/James-study-5_Teacher-notes-c.pdf
https://bibleteachingresources.org/wp-content/uploads/2019/06/James-study-4_lecture-note-scans-c-converted.pdf
https://bibleteachingresources.org/wp-content/uploads/2019/06/James-study-5_lecture-note-scans-c-converted.pdf
http://firstfreewichita.org/sermons/sermon/2008-06-22/-when-favoritism-and-prejudice-come-to-church
http://firstfreewichita.org/sermons/sermon/2008-06-29/-faith-without-works-doesnt-work
http://bibleoutlines.com/library/pdf/james.pdf
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/dsb/view.cgi?bk=58&ch=2
http://classic.studylight.org/commentaries/bnn/view.cgi?book=jas&chapter=2&verse=1#Jas2_1
http://www.biblicalstudies.org.uk/pdf/bsac/1852_761_barrows.pdf
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/cbb/james-2.html
https://biblia.com/bible/nlt/James%202.1-13
http://messages.calvarymurrieta.com/new_testament/59-james/01-59-10-002-001.pdf
https://biblia.com/bible/nlt/James%202.14-26
http://messages.calvarymurrieta.com/new_testament/59-james/01-59-10-002-014.pdf
http://www.pulpitpages.com/uploads/9/5/3/2/9532717/10._faithfulness_without_partiality_-_jam.21-9.pdf
http://www.pulpitpages.com/uploads/9/5/3/2/9532717/11._defined_by_faith_-_jam.210-13.pdf


James 2:14-26 Faith Revealed by Works (Part 1) 
James 2:14-26 Faith Revealed by Works (Part 2) 

JOHANN BENGEL

James 2
James 2 - less Greek

ANDREW BENNETT

James 2:1-13
James 2:14-20
James 2:21-26

BEST COMMENTARIES ON JAMES

Commenting on Commentaries on the Book of James - David Dockery
Top 5 Commentaries on the Book of James by Keith Mathison (note Manton is free)
How to Begin a Commentary Collection - Challies Dot Com
Commentary on James - Best Commentaries Reviews
Top Five James Commentaries - Reading Acts

BIBLE.ORG

How to you reconcile James 2 with salvation apart from works
James 214-26 Quotes (eg - Belief and Behavior—If you don’t live it, you don’t believe it)

JIM BOMKAMP

James 1:22-2:13 : Be Doers Of The Word And Not Merely Hearers / Bridle Your Tongue / Practice Pure And Undefiled
Religion / Do Not Show Partiality
James 2:14-25 Justified By Works

JOHN CALVIN

James 2 Commentary

CAMBRIDGE BIBLE FOR SCHOOLS AND COLLEGES

James 2 Commentary

CAMBRIDGE GREEK TESTAMENT COMMENTARY

James 2 Commentary

RICH CATHERS

James 2-3 Sermon with Word Studies and Illustrations
James 2:14-26 - Sermon with illustrations

D Edmond Hiebert  - A valuable commentary on these epistles for the lay student by a conservative British
scholar of the past century. Important introductions and concise notes on the text. (An Introduction to the New
Testament)

Logos - A concise book that is packed with practical application, the New Testament book of James is
discussed in-depth by E. H. Plumptre. From the author of the epistle, to the date it was written, to the analysis
of the book as a whole, Plumptre brings his readers a critical look at James. This engaging commentary
expands on the doctrines found within this small epistle, and is infused with scriptural cross-references.

http://www.pulpitpages.com/uploads/9/5/3/2/9532717/12._faith_revealed_by_works_part_1_of_12_-_jam.214-26.pdf
http://www.pulpitpages.com/uploads/9/5/3/2/9532717/13._faith_revealed_by_works_part_2_-_jam.214-26.pdf
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/jab/james-2.html
http://archive.org/stream/criticalenglisht03blac#page/217/mode/1up
https://www.fbcaa.org/BibleStudies/nt/jas/Bennett/James%202.1-13.pdf
https://www.fbcaa.org/BibleStudies/nt/jas/Bennett/James%202.14-20.pdf
https://www.fbcaa.org/BibleStudies/nt/jas/Bennett/James%202.21-26.pdf
http://faculty.gordon.edu/hu/bi/ted_hildebrandt/NTeSources/NTArticles/CTR-NT/Dockery-JamesCommetary-CTR.pdf
http://www.ligonier.org/blog/top-5-commentaries-on-the-book-of-james/
http://www.preceptaustin.org/james_commentaries#tm
http://www.challies.com/articles/how-to-begin-a-commentary-collection
http://bestcommentaries.com/james/
http://readingacts.wordpress.com/2012/07/24/top-five-james-commentaries/
http://bible.org/question/how-you-reconcile-james-2-salvation-apart-works
http://bible.org/illustration/james-214-26
http://jimbomkamp.com/James/James1.p4.htm
http://jimbomkamp.com/James/James2.p1.htm
http://www.ccel.org/ccel/calvin/calcom45.vi.iii.i.html
https://www.preceptaustin.org/james_commentaries#deh
https://www.amazon.com/Introduction-New-Testament-Vols-1-3/dp/188454374X
http://biblehub.com/commentaries/cambridge/james/2.htm
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/cgt/james-2.html
http://www.calvaryfullerton.org/Bstudy/59%20Jam/2001/59Jam02-03.htm
http://www.calvaryfullerton.org/Bstudy/59%20Jam/2001/59Jam02b.htm


OSWALD CHAMBERS

James 2:10: The Law and the Gospel
James 2:10: The Law and the Gospel - classic

ADAM CLARKE

James 2 Commentary

STEVEN COLE

James 2:1-7 Why Partiality is Wrong - 1
James 2:8-13 Why Partiality is Wrong - 2
James 2:14-19 Saving Faith: Genuine or False?
James 2:20-26 Are We Justified by Works?

THOMAS CONSTABLE

James 2

W A CRISWELL

James 2:14-26 Paul's Faith And James' Works
James 2:19 The Orthodoxy Of The Devil
James 2:19 The Orthodoxy Of The Devil - 2

KAY DAIGLE Study on James

James 2:1-13 Week Four Lesson: Faith That Doesn’t Play Favorites
James 2:14-26 Week Five Lesson: Faith That is Alive

RON DANIEL

James 2:1-13
James 2:14-26

J N DARBY

James Brief Exposition

GEORGE DAVIS

Preaching From the Book of James

BOB DEFFINBAUGH

Words and Works: Practical Piety James 2:1-26

DAN DUNCAN

James 2:1-13 The Royal Law - 14 pages
James 2:14-26 Faith That Works - 14 pages
Click here if you would rather listen.

J LIGON DUNCAN - Sermons

James 2:1-13 Favoritism: A Contradiction of Christian Living
James 2:14-26 Faith Always Bears Fruit

https://utmost.org/the-law-and-the-gospel/
https://utmost.org/classic/the-law-and-the-gospel-classic/
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/acc/james-2.html
https://bible.org/seriespage/lesson-8-why-partiality-wrong-part-1-james-21-7
https://bible.org/seriespage/lesson-9-why-partiality-wrong-part-2-james-28-13
https://bible.org/seriespage/lesson-10-saving-faith-genuine-or-false-james-214-19
https://bible.org/seriespage/lesson-11-are-we-justified-works-james-220-26
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/dcc/james-2.html
http://www.wacriswell.org/printTranscript.cfm/SID/839.cfm
http://www.wacriswell.org/printTranscript.cfm/SID/867.cfm
http://www.wacriswell.org/printTranscript.cfm/SID/3422.cfm
http://bible.org/seriespage/blue-jean-faith-week-4-faith-doesnt-play-favorites-jam-21-13-includes-audio-message
http://bible.org/seriespage/week-five-lesson-faith-alive-james-214-26
http://www.rondaniel.com/library/59-James/James0201.php
http://www.rondaniel.com/library/59-James/James0214.php
http://www.stempublishing.com/authors/darby/EXPOSIT/28010E.html
http://faculty.gordon.edu/hu/bi/Ted_Hildebrandt/NTeSources/NTArticles/CTR-NT/Davis-PreachingJames-CTR.htm
http://www.bible.org/page.asp?page_id=1703
http://believerschapel-production.s3.amazonaws.com/dan_duncan/james/04_dd_james.pdf
http://believerschapel-production.s3.amazonaws.com/dan_duncan/james/05_dd_james.pdf
http://sermons.believerschapeldallas.org/sermons/new-testament/james-dd
http://www.fpcjackson.org/resource-library/sermons/favoritism-a-contradiction-of-christian-living
http://www.fpcjackson.org/resource-library/sermons/faith-always-bears-fruit


JONATHAN EDWARDS

James 2:19: How to Know if You are a Real Christian

C J ELLICOTT - Editor - E G PUNCHARD

James 2 Commentary

THEODORE EPP

James 2:1-13 God's Royal Law
James 2:14-26 Not Words but Works

EXPLORE THE BIBLE

James 2:14-26: Practicing Your Faith
Let's Be Fair About It James 2:1-13
Show Me Your Faith James 2:14-26

EXPOSITOR'S BIBLE COMMENTARY - ABRIDGED

Expositor's Bible Commentary : abridged edition - Matthew - Revelation (Borrow)

EXPOSITOR'S BIBLE COMMENTARY - Alfred Plummer

James 2 Commentary 
James 2:1-4 The Christology of St James 
James 2:5-10 The Iniquity of Respecting the Rich and Despising the Poor
James 2:14-26 Faith and Works
James 2:19, 21, 25 The Faith of the Demons

EXPOSITOR'S GREEK TESTAMENT W E Oesterley

James 2 Commentary

JAMES FREAM

James- A Chain of Jewels from James

MICHAEL FRONCZAK

Bible Study Resource Center - Book of James
James Chapter 2
James Chapter 2 - Powerpoint

A C GAEBELEIN

James Rosscup - Though concise in its statements, this old commentary reveals a thorough knowledge of
the Greek and is very helpful in matters of grammar and word meanings.

James Rosscup writes - This is a good study in the Greek text.

Cyril Barber - Worth consulting, but does not deserve to be placed high on the preacher's priority list. (The
Minister's Library, Vol 1)

James Rosscup - This dispensationally oriented work is not verse-by-verse, but deals with the exposition on
a broader scale, treating blocks of thought within the chapters. Cf. also Arno C. Gaebelein, Gaebelein’s
Concise Commentary on the Whole Bible (I Volume, Neptune, NJ: Loizeaux, 1985), the Annotated Bible

http://www.biblebb.com/files/HOWKNOW.TXT
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/ebc/james-2.html
https://www.backtothebible.org/devotions/gods-royal-law
https://www.backtothebible.org/devotions/not-words-but-works
http://www.founders.org/SS/081003.htm
http://www.preachhim.org/LessonINTERNET08-02-09.htm
http://www.preachhim.org/LessonINTERNET08-09-09.htm
https://archive.org/details/expositorsbiblec0000unse_b2r2/page/n6/mode/1up
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/teb/james-2.html
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/egt/james-2.html
http://online.fliphtml5.com/hecd/kyxp/index.html
http://www.biblestudyresourcecenter.com/book_of_james
http://www.biblestudyresourcecenter.com/yahoo_site_admin/assets/docs/James_Chapt_2.129103743.pdf
http://www.biblestudyresourcecenter.com/yahoo_site_admin/assets/docs/James_2.129103907.ppt


James 2 Commentary - The Royal Law: Faith and Works

GENE GETZ - short videos emphasizing principles

James; Principle #6; James 2:1-13 Avoiding Prejudice: We are to honor one another without showing favoritism. Video
James; Principle #7; James 2:14-26; Good Works: If our profession of faith does not eventuate in good works, we should
evaluate the validity of our salvation experience. Video

BRUCE GOETTSCHE - sermons on James

James 2:1-13 Looking Past the Cover 
James 2:14-26 Faith that Does Not Save 

GOTQUESTIONS - Sound Biblical answers to questions related to the Book of James

Book of James - Bible Survey
What can we learn from the life of James, the brother of Jesus?
James 2:1 - What does the Bible say about favoritism?  Does God have favorites?
James 2:24 - How can you believe in salvation by faith alone when the only occurrence of ‘faith alone’ in the Bible says that
salvation is not by faith alone?
James 2 - Why is Sola fide important?  What is the definition of faith?
James 2:19 - Can a person believe in some sense but not be saved?
James 2:20 - What is easy believism?  What are some of the signs of genuine saving faith?
James 2:23 - What can we learn from the life of Abraham?
James 2:25 - What can we learn from the life of Rahab?
James 2 - What does it mean for salvation to be a gift from God?
James 2 - What does it mean that salvation is by grace through faith?
James 2 - What does it mean that good works are the result of salvation?
James 2 - Is salvation by grace plus works a false gospel?
James 2:20,26 - Why is faith without works dead?
James 2 - Why is salvation by works the predominantly held viewpoint?
James 2 - Is salvation by faith alone, or by faith plus works?

DAVID GUZIK

James 2 Commentary

JOHN F. HART

James 2:14-26: How To Energize Our Faith: Reconsidering The Meaning Of James 2:14-26
James 2:19 The Faith of Demons

MATTHEW HENRY

revised. The author was a popular evangelical Bible teacher of the first part of the century, much like H. A.
Ironside in his diligent but broad, practical expositions of Bible books. Gaebelein was premillennial and
dispensational, and editor for many years of Our Hope Magazine.

Spurgeon - A Christian man wishing for the cream of expository writers could not make a better purchase.
Ministers, as a rule, should not buy condensations, but get the works themselves.

James Rosscup - This evangelical work, devotional in character, has been in constant demand for about 280
years. Its insight into human problems is great, but it often does not deal adequately with problems in the text.
The one-volume form eliminates the Biblical text and is thus less bulky. It has sold very well. The late Wilbur M.
Smith, internationally noted Bible teacher, seminary professor and lover of books, tabbed this “The greatest
devotional commentary ever written”. Henry was born in a Welch farmhouse, studied law, and became a
Presbyterian minister near London. He wrote this commentary in the last 13 years before he died at 52 in
1714. The first of six volumes was published in 1708. He completed through Acts, and the rest of the New

https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/gab/james-2.html
https://biblia.com/bible/nlt/James%202.1-13
http://www2.bhpublishinggroup.com/QR/GetzBible/1414/
https://biblia.com/bible/nlt/James%202.14-26
http://www2.bhpublishinggroup.com/QR/GetzBible/1415/
https://web.archive.org/web/20200114095739/http://www.unionchurch.com/archive/090708.html
https://web.archive.org/web/20200114102603/http://www.unionchurch.com/archive/091408.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/Book-of-James.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/life-James.html
https://biblia.com/bible/nlt/James%202.1
https://www.gotquestions.org/Bible-favoritism.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/does-God-have-favorites.html
https://biblia.com/bible/nlt/James%202.24
https://www.gotquestions.org/faith-alone.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/sola-fide.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/definition-of-faith.html
https://biblia.com/bible/nlt/James%202.19
https://www.gotquestions.org/believe-not-saved.html
https://biblia.com/bible/nlt/James%202.20
https://www.gotquestions.org/easy-believism.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/signs-saving-faith.html
https://biblia.com/bible/nlt/James%202.23
https://www.gotquestions.org/life-Abraham.html
https://biblia.com/bible/nlt/James%202.25
https://www.gotquestions.org/life-Rahab.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/salvation-gift.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/by-grace-through-faith.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/good-works-salvation.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/false-gospel.html
https://biblia.com/bible/nlt/James%202.20
https://biblia.com/bible/nlt/James%202.26
https://www.gotquestions.org/faith-without-works-dead.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/salvation-by-works.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/salvation-faith-alone.html
https://enduringword.com/commentary/james-2
http://bible.org/article/how-energize-our-faith-reconsidering-meaning-james-214-26
http://bible.org/article/faith-demons-james-219


James 2 Commentary

D EDMOND HIEBERT

The Unifying Theme of James - Recommended - Excellent overview

F B HOLE

James Commentary (Plymouth Brethren)

HOLMAN PUBLISHING - well done, conservative study Bible notes

Holman Christian Standard Bible Study Bible - borrow

DAVID HOLWICK - Sermons on James

James 2:1- 9 Playing Favorites
James 2:1- 9 Who Is Your Favorite?
James 2:10-13 One Strike and You Are Out - 1994
James 2:10-13 One Strike and You Are Out - 2007
James 2:14-16 Can Salvation Be Earned?
James 2:14-26 Tickets For Heaven
James 2:14-26 Unaccompanied Faith
James 2:19-24 Having Faith In Yourself
James 2:20-24 Faith In Action

ILLUSTRATIONS

James 2 - Our Daily Bread, Today in the Word
James 2:1ff
James 2:1-4
James 2:1-13
James 2:5
James 2:9
James 2:13
James 2:14
James 2:14-26
James 2:16
James 2:17
James 2:24

IVP COMMENTARY

The Integrity of Faith (2:1-13)
Favoritism Contradicts Faith (2:1-7)
Favoritism Breaks the Law That People of Faith Follow (2:8-13)

Faith and Deeds: The Theological Unity (2:14-26)
James's Central Concern: Faith That Works (2:14-18)
Three Examples (2:19-26)

JAMIESON, FAUSSET, BROWN

Testament was done by 14 clergymen. (Ed: Thus James are not the comments of Matthew Henry).

Published 1871 - Probably best older commentary on prophetic passages as it tends to interpret more literally.

James Rosscup - This is a helpful old set of 1863 for laypeople and pastors to have because it usually
comments at least to some degree on problems. Though terse, it provides something good on almost any

https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/mhm/james-2.html
http://faculty.gordon.edu/hu/bi/Ted_Hildebrandt/NTeSources/NTArticles/BSac-NT/Hiebert-JamesTheme-BS.pdf
http://www.stempublishing.com/authors/hole/NT/JAMES.html
https://archive.org/details/hcsbstudybibleho0000unse/page/1736/mode/1up?view=theater
http://www.holwick.com/sermons/files/James2_19PlayingFavorites.html
http://www.holwick.com/sermons/files/James2_19WhoIsYourFavorite.html
http://www.holwick.com/sermons/files/James2_1013OneStrikeandYoureOu.html
http://www.holwick.com/sermons/files/James2_1013OneStrikeandYoureO2.html
http://www.holwick.com/sermons/files/James2_1426CanSalvationBeEarne.html
http://www.holwick.com/sermons/files/James2_1426TicketsforHeaven.html
http://www.holwick.com/sermons/files/James2_1426UnaccompaniedFaith.html
http://www.holwick.com/sermons/files/James2_1924HavingFaithInYourse.html
http://www.holwick.com/sermons/files/James2_2023FaithinAction.html
http://bible.org/illustration/james-21ff
http://bible.org/illustration/james-21-4
http://bible.org/illustration/james-21-13
http://bible.org/illustration/james-25
http://bible.org/illustration/james-29
http://bible.org/illustration/james-213
http://bible.org/illustration/james-214
http://bible.org/illustration/james-214-26
http://bible.org/node/12476
http://bible.org/illustration/james-217
http://bible.org/illustration/james-224
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/ivp-nt/Integrity-Faith
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/ivp-nt/Favoritism-Contradicts-Faith
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/ivp-nt/Favoritism-Breaks-Law-People
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/ivp-nt/Faith-Deeds-Theological-Unity
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/ivp-nt/Jamess-Central-Concern-Faith
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/ivp-nt/Three-Examples


James 2 Commentary
James 2 Commentary - UNABRIDGED VERSION

C RYAN JENKINS

Faith & Works in Paul & James - Excellent

ROBERT JOHNSTONE - 433 pages

NOTES ON THE GREEK TEXT OF CHAPTER II
James 2:1–7 Respect of Persons,
James 2:8–11 Unity of God’s Law,
James 2:12, 13 Judgment by the Law of Liberty,
James 2:14–19 Faith without Works,
James 2:20–26 Justifying Faith a Working Faith,

JOURNAL ARTICLES

The Soteriology of James 2:14 - Gale Heide
"Saved by Faith [Alone]" in Paul Vs "Not Saved by Faith Alone" in James - Robert Stein
James 2:14-26: Does James Contradict the Pauline Soteriology? - Robert Rakestraw
James 2:21-24 and the Justification of Abraham - R Bruce Compton
Faith According to the Apostle James - John MacArthur
First Response to "Faith According to the Apostle James" by John F MacArthur, Jr
Second Response to "Faith According to the Apostle James" by John F MacArthur,
Faith, Works, and the Christian Religion in James 2:14-26 - Mark Proctor
Doctrine of Faith - Journal of Biblical Literature, Vol. 19, No. 1 (1900), B W Bacon
Mercy Triumphs Over Justice: James 2:13 Theology of Faith and Works - William Dyrness
Christ, Community and Salvation in the Epistle of James - Michael J Townsend

WILLIAM KELLY

James Expositional Commentary

KJV BIBLE COMMENTARY - Edward Hindson and Woodrow M Kroll

passage, phrase by phrase and is to some degree critical in nature. It is evangelical....Especially in its multi-
volume form this is one of the old evangelical works that offers fairly solid though brief help on many verses.
Spurgeon said, “It contains so great a variety of information that if a man had no other exposition he would find
himself at no great loss if he possessed this and used it diligently” (Commenting and Commentaries, p. 3).
Things have changed greatly since this assessment! It is primarily of help to pastors and lay people looking for
quick, though usually somewhat knowledgeable treatments on verses.

Spurgeon - A really standard work. We consult it continually, and with growing interest. Mr. Fausset’s portion
strikes us as being of the highest order. 

John Cereghin -  A conservative exposition. He defends Petrine authorship (xlixff); argues for the deity of
Christ (619); holds that assurance in Scripture is doubly sure (622); identifies the elements as “the world’s
component materials” (627); holds that Paul’s Epistles were already known as “Scripture” (628).

Cyril Barber - A classic in the field. Published originally in 1871. A must for the expository preacher. Buy
it! (Ed: click it = it's free online) These concise studies faithfully expound the Greek text and provide a solide
foundation for a series of message. Works of this nature are rare and should obtained and used by every
Bible-teaching preacher. (Bolding added) (The Minister's Library. Volume 1 and 2)

Spurgeon comments - "A very useful, scholarly, and readable book."

Well done conservative commentary that interprets Scripture from a literal perspective.  User reviews - 372
ratings - I have found the comments are very good but not generally in great depth. It is worth check as you
may glean additional insights on a passage. It is not strictly speaking verse by verse but does cover many

https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/jfb/james-2.html
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/jfu/james-2.html
http://www.galaxie.com/article/bsac159-633-04
http://archive.org/stream/lecturesexegetic00john#page/17/mode/1up
http://archive.org/stream/lecturesexegetic00john#page/169/mode/1up
http://archive.org/stream/lecturesexegetic00john#page/183/mode/1up
http://archive.org/stream/lecturesexegetic00john#page/192/mode/1up
http://archive.org/stream/lecturesexegetic00john#page/202/mode/1up
http://archive.org/stream/lecturesexegetic00john#page/214/mode/1up
http://faculty.gordon.edu/hu/bi/ted_hildebrandt/NTeSources/NTArticles/GTJ-NT/Heide-James2-GTJ.pdf
http://www.sbts.edu/media/publications/sbjt/sbjt_2000fall2.pdf
http://faculty.gordon.edu/hu/bi/ted_hildebrandt/NTeSources/NTArticles/CTR-NT/Rakestraw-James2-CTR.pdf
https://pdfs.semanticscholar.org/5444/d0ed424237c22ba90491644c7bcc02658764.pdf
http://www.etsjets.org/files/JETS-PDFs/33/33-1/33-1-pp013-034_JETS.pdf
http://www.etsjets.org/files/JETS-PDFs/33/33-1/33-1-pp035-041_JETS.pdf
http://www.etsjets.org/files/JETS-PDFs/33/33-1/33-1-pp043-047_JETS.pdf
http://www.biblicalstudies.org.uk/pdf/eq/1997-4_307.pdf
http://www.jstor.org/stable/3259067
http://www.biblicalstudies.org.uk/pdf/themelios/james_dyrness.pdf
http://www.biblicalstudies.org.uk/pdf/eq/1981-2_115.pdf
http://www.stempublishing.com/authors/kelly/2Newtest/james.html
https://www.amazon.com/King-James-Version-Bible-Commentary-ebook/dp/B003X272LC#customerReviews
https://www.amazon.com/King-James-Version-Bible-Commentary/dp/1418503398/ref=sr_1_1?crid=2V3KHNVJZ68DI&keywords=KJV+Bible+Commentary+-+Hindson&qid=1650397386&s=books&sprefix=kjv+bible+commentary+-+hindson%252Cstripbooks%252C252&sr=1-1#customerReviews


KJV Bible Commentary. - note if you want to use copy and paste function, select the one page view. Two page view does
not allow copy/paste.

RICHARD KNOWLING - The Epistle of James, Westminster Commentaries

James 2 Commentary

STEVE KRELOFF

Sermons series on James - Mp3 only but very well done

J P LANGE

Commentary on James 2

LIFE APPLICATION BIBLE - Notes 

Life Application Study Bible - borrow this copy for OT and NT study notes.
Life application Bible Commentary - James

LIFEWAY - sermons

James  2:1-13 Performance or Mercy?
James  2:22-25 Do You Really Desire Wisdom?

JOHN MACARTHUR

James 2:1-4 The Evil of Favoritism in the Church, Pt. 1
James 2:5-7 The Evil of Favoritism in the Church, Pt. 2
James 2:8-13 The Evil of Favoritism in the Church, Pt. 3
James 2:14-26 Dead Faith, Part 2
James 2:14-20: Dead Faith
James 2:21-26: Living Faith
James 2 Are We Saved by Faith or by Works?
James 2 What Role Do Works Have In Salvation?

IAN MACKERVOY

James: What faith should do - Easy English

THOMAS MANTON - A Practical Exposition of James

James 2

verses. 

Cyril Barber - One of the better works in this series. (The Minister's Library - Volume 1)

Prejudice And Personal Favoritism - James 2:1-13 
Abraham - Justified by Works -James 2:14-24
Faith And Works - James 2:14-26

In Depth Verse by Verse Comments (>150 pages on James 1!)

(An Estimate of Manton by J. C. Ryle)

Spurgeon's comment on Manton's work - In Manton’s best style. An exhaustive work, as far as the information
of the period admitted. Few such books are written now.

Cyril Barber: First published in 1693, these exhaustive studies highlight the special relevance of this epistle to
the situations facing the church. (The Minister's Library. Volume 1)

https://archive.org/details/the-kjv-parallel-bible-commentary/page/416/mode/2up
http://archive.org/stream/epistleofstjames00knowuoft#page/38/mode/2up
http://www.lakesidechapel.com/sermons?book=James
http://biblehub.com/commentaries/lange/james/2.htm
https://archive.org/details/isbn_9780842332675
https://archive.org/details/lifeapplicationb0000unse_j8o5
http://www.lifeway.com/Article/sermon-performance-or-mercy-james-2
http://www.lifeway.com/Article/sermon-do-you-really-desire-wisdom-proverbs-james
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/59-12
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/59-13
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/59-14
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/90-08
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/59-15
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/59-16
https://www.gty.org/library/bibleqnas-library/BQ120412/are-we-saved-by-faith-or-by-works
https://www.gty.org/library/bibleqnas-library/BQ053112/what-role-do-works-have-in-salvation
http://www.easyenglish.info/bible-commentary/james-lbw.htm
http://www.preceptaustin.org/an-estimate-of-thomas-manton-by-j-c-ryle
http://www.ccel.org/ccel/manton/manton04.v.html


JOSEPH MAYOR

James 2 Commentary

J VERNON MCGEE

James 2 Commentary

WILLIAM MACDONALD - commentary on whole Bible. Often has pithy, practical and very insightful comments.

Believer's Bible Commentary - borrow. This resource is always worth checking.

ALEXANDER MACLAREN

James 2:1: Faith in His Name
James 2:14-23: Faith Without Works
James 2:23: God's Friends

BRYN MACPHAIL - sermons 

James 2:14-26 What It Means To Believe: The Nature of Genuine Faith

MASTER'S BIBLE CHURCH Sermon Series on James

James 2:1-4    Faith Without Favoritism
James 2:5-7    God of the Poor
James 2:8-13    The Royal Law of Liberty
James 2:14-17    Dead Faith
James 2:18-20    Show Me Your Faith
James 2:21-24    Justified by Works
James 2:25-26    Saved Out of Harlotry

F B MEYER

James 2:26 Practical Christianity
James 2:5: Hath God Not Chosen the Poor

JAMES MOFFATT

James - Everyman's NT Commentary- Verse by Verse Comments

DOUGLAS MOO

James, Theology of

ROBERT MORGAN

James 2:1-13 The Royal Law of Scripture
James 2:14-26 Faith That's Worth Something
James 2:26 Whatever You Do

Cyril Barber: A work of massive scholarship that ranks among the most important exegetical works ever
published on this epistle.

John MacArthur - "Concise yet comprehensive - the most complete single-volume commentary I have seen."

Warren Wiersbe - "For the student who is serious about seeing Christ in the Word." 

Quick overview suggests these are an excellent resource (e.g., 21 pages on James 1:2-4!)

http://archive.org/stream/cu31924029294844#page/n389/mode/1up
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/ttb/james-2.html
https://archive.org/details/believersbibleco0001macd
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/mac/james-2.html
http://www.preceptaustin.org/maclaren_on_james_2#gf
https://web.archive.org/web/20221205074839/https://reformedtheology.ca/james2.html
https://biblia.com/bible/nlt/James%201.2-4
http://www.mastersbible.com/documents/Sermons/James/10.James2.1-4.pdf
http://www.mastersbible.com/documents/Sermons/James/11.James2.5-7.pdf
http://www.mastersbible.com/documents/Sermons/James/12.James%202.8-13.pdf
http://www.mastersbible.com/documents/Sermons/James/13.James2.14-17.pdf
http://www.mastersbible.com/documents/Sermons/James/14.James%202.18-20.pdf
http://www.mastersbible.com/documents/Sermons/James/15.James%202.21-24.pdf
http://www.mastersbible.com/documents/Sermons/James/16.James%202.25-26.pdf
http://www.preceptaustin.org/our_daily_walk_by_f_b_meyer_-_june#june%2026
http://www.preceptaustin.org/james_devotionals#2
http://www.ccel.org/ccel/moffat/jampetjud.iii.ii.html?scrBook=Jas&scrCh=0-0&scrV=0-0#iii.ii-p0.1
https://www.studylight.org/dictionaries/bed/j/james-theology-of.html?hilite=james,%20Theology%20of
http://www.preceptaustin.org/sermons-on-james-robert-morgan#trlos
http://www.preceptaustin.org/sermons-on-james-robert-morgan#ftws
http://www.preceptaustin.org/sermons-on-james-robert-morgan#wyd


HENRY MORRIS - Defender's Study Bible Notes

Borrow The Defender's Study Bible
James 2:2  assembly
James 2:8 according to the scripture
James 2:10 offend in one point
James 2:12 law of liberty
James 2:14 can faith save him
James 2:18 faith by my works
James 2:19 there is one God
James 2:20 faith without works is dead
James 2:21 justified by works
James 2:23 fulfilled which saith Friend of God
James 2:25 Rahab the harlot

NET NOTE

James 2 Commentary

JIM NEWHEISER - each sermon has nice 2 page outline with lots of Scripture cross-references

James 2:1-7 Favoritism Forbidden
James 2:8-13 The Royal Law of Love
James 2:14-20 Worthless Workless Faith
James 2:21-26 Faith That Works

PHIL NEWTON

James 2:1-13 Blind Faith
James 2:14-26 Real Faith

JAMES NISBET

James 2 Commentary

NKJV STUDY BIBLE - online no restriction for use - notes are brief but conservative and well-done

James - for easiest copy/paste select theater view.

ON SITE

Summary of the 3 Major Interpretations of James 2:14-20
What Are Good Works?

OUR DAILY BREAD - devotionals

James 2:1 Sin Of The Skin
James 2:1 Looks And Life
James 2:1 No Partiality
James 2:1ff A Matter Of Credentials
James 2:1-13 A Misleading Impression
James 2:1-13  A Prejudiced Usher
James 2:1-13 Mercy over Judgment
James 2:1-9 "The Underbird"
James 2:1-9 The Outcast
James 2:1-10 No More Prejudice
James 2:1 Looks And Life

https://archive.org/details/defendersstudybi0000morr
https://biblia.com/bible/nlt/James%202.2
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/8515/
https://biblia.com/bible/nlt/James%202.8
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/8516/
https://biblia.com/bible/nlt/James%202.10
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/8517/
https://biblia.com/bible/nlt/James%202.12
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/8518/
https://biblia.com/bible/nlt/James%202.14
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/8519/
https://biblia.com/bible/nlt/James%202.18
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/8520/
https://biblia.com/bible/nlt/James%202.19
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/8521/
https://biblia.com/bible/nlt/James%202.20
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/8522/
https://biblia.com/bible/nlt/James%202.21
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/8523/
https://biblia.com/bible/nlt/James%202.23
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/8524/
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/8525/
https://biblia.com/bible/nlt/James%202.25
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/8526/
https://lumina.bible.org/bible/james+2
https://web.archive.org/web/20161221131934/http://grcbible.org/pdf/110515AM-Jim-Newheiser.pdf
https://web.archive.org/web/20161221164025/http://grcbible.org/pdf/110529AM-Jim-Newheiser.pdf
https://web.archive.org/web/20161219132757/http://grcbible.org/pdf/110605AM-Jim-Newheiser.pdf
https://web.archive.org/web/20161219131036/http://grcbible.org/pdf/110619AM-Jim-Newheiser.pdf
https://web.archive.org/web/20220615162506/http://archive.southwoodsbc.org/sermons/james_02.01-13.php
https://web.archive.org/web/20120903183420/http://www.southwoodsbc.org/sermons/james_02.14-26.php
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/cpc/view.cgi?bk=58&ch=2
https://archive.org/details/nkjvstudybible/page/1968/mode/1up?view=theater
https://odb.org/1999/01/18/sin-of-the-skin/
https://odb.org/2006/07/19/looks-and-life/
https://odb.org/2003/05/18/no-partiality/
https://odb.org/2001/12/18/a-matter-of-credentials/
https://odb.org/2000/06/06/a-misleading-impression/
https://odb.org/?p=34615
https://odb.org/2018/02/23/mercy-over-judgment/
https://odb.org/2003/10/27/the-underbird/
http://odb.org/2011/01/22/the-outcast/
https://odb.org/2014/03/04/no-more-prejudice/
https://odb.org/2006/07/19/looks-and-life/


James 2:1 Cemetery Walk
James 2:1"The Underbird"
James 2:1 Welcome?
James 2:1 Doing Well
James 2:1-9 Garlic And Sapphires
James 2:10 Good But Guilty
James 2:10 God's Mercy System
James 2:14-17 A Loan To The Lord
James 2:14-17 Sharing A Burger
James 2:14-18 Love In Action
James 2:14-20 A Heart For The Homeless
James 2:14-26 Faith in Action
James 2:14-26 Faith With Works
James 2:14-26 Faith With Works - 2
James 2:14-26 Faith At Work
James 2:15-16 A Time for Action
James 2:18 Roll 'em Up
James 2:18 Lightning And Thunder
James 2:18–26 Best Friend—Forever
James 2:20 Faith That Works
James 2:22 Walking Our Faith
James 2:22 Because of Love
James 2:23 The Best Friend
James 2:23 The Imaginary Friend?
James 2:25 Even Her?
James 2:26 Faith That Works
James 2:26 Jailed To Free Others
James 2:26 Parking Lot Christianity

JOSEPH PARKER - The People's Bible

James 2:1-9 The Royal Law
James 2:10-26 The Broken Law

PASTOR LIFE - sermons

James  2 :1-13 The Facts About Favoritism Steve Wagers
James  2 :1-13 Determining the Worth of a Person Mark Adams
James  2 :14-16 A Faith Without Fruit Steve Wagers
James  2 :14-26 Faith That Saves Is Faith That Works Mark Adams
James  2 :14-26 Futile Faith J. Mike Minnix

ALAN PERKINS

James (and Jude) - An Undivided Heart for God - Includes Questions for Small Group study

J C PHILPOT

James 2:24: And Not by Faith Only the Unanimity of Paul and James

JOHN PIPER

James 1:26–2:13 The Peril of Partiality
James 2:14-16: Does James Contradict Paul?

EDWARD PLUMPTRE - Cambridge Bible for Schools and Colleges

https://odb.org/2001/09/26/cemetery-walk/
https://odb.org/2003/10/27/the-underbird/
https://odb.org/1995/01/16/welcome/
https://odb.org/2007/11/11/doing-well/
http://odb.org/2010/05/27/garlic-and-sapphires/
https://odb.org/2002/03/16/good-but-guilty/
https://odb.org/1995/08/22/gods-mercy-system/
https://odb.org/2006/04/02/a-loan-to-the-lord/
https://odb.org/2015/04/10/sharing-a-burger/
https://odb.org/1996/10/24/love-in-action/
https://odb.org/2006/08/20/a-heart-for-the-homeless/
https://odb.org/2017/06/29/faith-in-action/
http://odb.org/2012/08/03/faith-with-works/
https://odb.org/1996/11/03/faith-that-works-2/
https://odb.org/1996/03/14/faith-at-work/
https://odb.org/2004/01/26/a-time-for-action/
https://odb.org/2003/02/06/roll-em-up/
https://odb.org/2000/03/11/lightning-and-thunder/
https://odb.org/2016/07/28/best-friend-forever/
https://odb.org/1999/08/15/a-faith-that-works/
https://odb.org/2004/11/10/walking-our-faith/
https://odb.org/1997/09/07/because-of-love/
https://odb.org/2008/02/29/the-best-friend/
https://military.odb.org/imaginary-friend/
https://odb.org/2012/10/26/even-her/
https://odb.org/1996/11/03/faith-that-works-2/
https://odb.org/2002/09/12/jailed-to-free-others/
https://odb.org/1996/08/05/parking-lot-christianity/
http://biblehub.com/commentaries/parker/james/2.htm
http://biblehub.com/commentaries/parker/james/2.htm
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/sermon.asp?USERID=&SERMON_ID=4203
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/sermon.asp?USERID=&SERMON_ID=4062
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/sermon.asp?USERID=&SERMON_ID=4212
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/sermon.asp?USERID=&SERMON_ID=4073
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/sermon.asp?USERID=&SERMON_ID=4325
http://www.journeychurchonline.org/adobe/James.pdf
http://www.preceptaustin.org/maclaren_on_james_2#gf
http://www.desiringgod.org/messages/the-peril-of-partiality
http://www.desiringgod.org/ResourceLibrary/Sermons/ByScripture/13/1085_Does_James_Contradict_Paul/


James 1 Commentary
James 2 Commentary

MATT POSTIFF - sermons on James - Fellowship Bible Church

James 2:8-12 (pdf)
James 2:1-13 (doc)
James 2:5-13 (docx)
James 2:14-26 (docx)
James 2:14-26 - revised (docx)

PREACHER'S OUTLINE AND SERMON BIBLE (POSB) - This resource can be very helpful. Must be borrowed and no
copy/paste. 

James Commentary

PRECEPT MINISTRIES

James: — Precept Ministries International — Inductive Bible Study 15 lessons - Lesson 1 can be downloaded as Pdf
The Endurance of Job
A Faith That Shows
Why Trials? How to Handle Them
"The Flesh Connection" in Trials
Where Do Temptations Come From?
Yield to Temptation...What Next?
Flee from Anger, Wickedness, Hypocrisy, Partiality
Is Your Christianity Worthless or Real?
What are the Works of Faith?
Oh, That Tongue!
The Tongue is Controlled by the Heart
Miserable? Check Your Heart
Far From God? In Conflict with Man?
Life's Not Fair! Be Patient, the LORD is Coming
Does the Prayer of Faith Always Work?

RAY PRITCHARD

What is Saving Faith?
What is Saving Faith?
What is Saving Faith?

PREACHER'S HOMILETICAL COMMENTARY

James 2 Commentary

PULPIT COMMENTARY

James 2 Commentary (scroll down for homilies listed below)
James 2:1-13 Respect of Persons is Consistent With the First Principles of Christianity
James 2:1-13 Respect of Persons
James 2:1-7 Respect of Persons
James 2:5 Worldly Poverty is By No Means Inconsistent With True Riches
James 2:8-11 Stumbling in One Point
James 2:12, 13 Law and Judgment
James 2:13 The Character of Mercy
James 2:14-19 Works the Test of Faith
James 2:14-26 Faith and Works

http://biblehub.com/commentaries/cambridge/james/1.htm
http://biblehub.com/commentaries/cambridge/james/2.htm
https://biblia.com/bible/nlt/James%202.8-12
https://www.fbcaa.org/BibleStudies/doctrinal/LawInJamesCh2Vv8to12.pdf
https://biblia.com/bible/nlt/James%202.1-13
https://www.fbcaa.org/BibleStudies/nt/jas/Postiff/JamesCh2Vv1to13.doc
https://biblia.com/bible/nlt/James%202.5-13
https://www.fbcaa.org/BibleStudies/nt/jas/Postiff/JamesCh2Vv5to13.docx
https://biblia.com/bible/nlt/James%202.14-26
https://www.fbcaa.org/BibleStudies/nt/jas/Postiff/JamesCh2Vv14to26.docx
https://biblia.com/bible/nlt/James%202.14-26
https://www.fbcaa.org/BibleStudies/nt/jas/Postiff/JamesCh2Vv14to26SecondEd.docx
https://archive.org/details/preachersoutline0003unse
http://cdn.shopify.com/s/files/1/1889/5091/files/James_PUP_L1_NAS.pdf
https://web.archive.org/web/20220616061015/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-1/James%20Lesson%201-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220616060812/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-2/James%20lesson%202-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220616060845/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-3/James%20lesson%203-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220616060807/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-4/James%20lesson%204-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220616060728/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-5/James%20lesson%205-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220616060803/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-6/James%20lesson%206-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220619184152/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-7/James%20lesson%207-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220619183938/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-8/James%20lesson%208-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220619183941/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-9/James%20lesson%209-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220619222112/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-10/James%20lesson%2010-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220619184558/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-11/James%20lesson%2011-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220619184125/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-12/James%20lesson%2012-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220619184432/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-13/James%20lesson%2013-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220619184312/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-14/James%20lesson%2014-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220619184201/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-15/James%20lesson%2015-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://www.keepbelieving.com/sermon/2001-09-05-What-is-Saving-Faith/
https://www.keepbelieving.com/sermon/1999-10-24-What-is-Saving-Faith/
https://www.keepbelieving.com/sermon/2006-09-06-What-Is-Saving-Faith/
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/phc/james-2.html
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/tpc/view.cgi?bk=58&ch=2


James 2:14-26 Faith and Works
James 2:20-26 Justification by Faith and Works

REFORMATION STUDY BIBLE - study notes

James 2:1
James 2:4
James 2:5
James 2:6
James 2:8
James 2:10
James 2:13
James 2:14
James 2:15–16
James 2:17
James 2:18
James 2:19
James 2:20
James 2:21
James 2:22
James 2:24

GRANT RICHISON

James 2:1
James 2:2
James 2:3-4
James 2:5
James 2:5b
James 2:5c
James 2:6
James 2:7
James 2:8
James 2:9
James 2:10
James 2:10b
James 2:11
James 2:11b
James 2:12
James 2:12b
James 2:13
James 2:13b
James 2:14
James 2:14b
James 2:14c
James 2:15
James 2:16
James 2:17
James 2:18
James 2:19
James 2:20
James 2:21
James 2:21b
James 2:22
James 2:23
James 2:23b
James 2:24

https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.2.1
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.2.4
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.2.5
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.2.6
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.2.8
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.2.10
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.2.13
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.2.14
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.2.15-Jas.2.16
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.2.17
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.2.18
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.2.19
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.2.20
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.2.21
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.2.22
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.2.24
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/08/28/james-21/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/08/29/james-22/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/08/30/james-23-4/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/08/31/james-25/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/09/01/james-25b/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/09/02/james-25c/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/09/03/james-26/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/09/04/james-27/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/09/05/james-28/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/09/06/james-29/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/09/07/james-210/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/09/08/james-210b/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/09/09/james-211/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/09/10/james-211b/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/09/11/james-212/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/09/12/james-212b/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/09/13/james-213/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/09/14/james-213b/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/09/15/james-214/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/09/16/james-214b/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/09/17/james-214c/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/09/18/james-215/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/09/19/james-216/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/09/20/james-217/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/09/21/james-218/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/09/22/james-219/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/09/23/james-220/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/09/24/james-221/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/09/25/james-221b/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/09/26/james-222/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/09/27/james-223/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/09/28/james-223b/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/09/29/james-224/


James 2:25
James 2:26

A T ROBERTSON

James 2: Greek Word Studies
James 2:1-13 Class Prejudice - commentary
James 2:14-26 The Appeal to Life - commentary

DON ROBINSON

James 2:1-13 A Respecter of Persons
James 2:14-26 Faith and Works
James 2:19-26 Genuine Faith
James 2:23 How To Be A Friend Of God

DAVID ROPER

James 2:1-13: Friends in Low Places
James 2:14-26: A Faith That Works

ADRIAN ROGERS

James 2:10 A Chain of Ten Links - Illustration

GIL RUGH

James 2:1-7: Show No Partiality
James 2:8-13: Free to Do God's Will
James 2:14-17: The Role of Faith and Works
James 2:18-20: Saving Faith Produces Works
James 2:21-26: Faith Which Justifies is Not Alone

SERMON AUDIO Various Sources Be a Berean!

James 2 Sermons - Audio
James 2 Sermons - Pdf's - 356 Pdf's

SERMONS BY VERSE - older expositions

Multiple sermons on James 2

CHARLES SIMEON - Sermons

James 2:5 God's Distinguished Regard for the Poor
James 2:12 The Law of Liberty
James 2:4 Justification by Works Explained

A B SIMPSON

James 2:8, 12, Chapter 4 Practical Love

CHUCK SMITH

James 2

HAMILTON SMITH

http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/09/30/james-225/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/10/01/james-226/
http://studylight.org/commentaries/rwp/view.cgi?book=jas&chapter=002
http://archive.org/stream/practicalsociala00robe#page/107/mode/1up
http://archive.org/stream/practicalsociala00robe#page/127/mode/1up
http://www.brandonweb.com/sermons/sermonpages/james10.htm
http://www.brandonweb.com/sermons/sermonpages/james11.htm
http://www.brandonweb.com/sermons/sermonpages/james5.htm
http://www.brandonweb.com/sermons/sermonpages/james4.htm
http://www.raystedman.org/leadership/roper/dcroper/james/friends.html
http://www.raystedman.org/leadership/roper/dcroper/james/faith.html
http://www.oneplace.com/ministries/love-worth-finding/read/devotionals/love-worth-finding/love-worth-finding-aug-20-11606474.html
http://www.biblebb.com/files/GR763.HTM
http://www.biblebb.com/files/GR764.HTM
http://www.biblebb.com/files/GR765.HTM
http://www.biblebb.com/files/GR766.HTM
http://www.biblebb.com/files/GR767.HTM
https://www.sermonaudio.com/search.asp?chapter=2&BibleOnly=true&currSection=sermonsbible&keyword=james
https://www.sermonaudio.com/search.asp?chapter=2&keyword=james&BibleOnly=true&mediatype=PDF
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/shh/james-2.html
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/shh/james-2.html
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/shh/james-2.html
http://www.worthychristianlibrary.com/ab-simpson/practical-christianity/chapter-4-practical-love/
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/csc/james-2.html


James Exposition

JAMES SMITH - Handfuls of Purpose - click here for all the topics below on the same page

THE ROYAL LAW. James 2:8
WHAT IS SIN? James 2:9; 4:17
SOLIDARITY OF THE LAW. James 2:10-12
JUDGMENT AND MERCY. James 2:13
FAITH AND WORKS. James 2:14-26
FRIEND OF GOD. James 2:23; 4:4

R C SPROUL DEVOTIONALS JAMES

The Glory of God James 2:1
No Partiality James 2:1–4
True and Counterfeit Glory James 2:1–13
Heirs of the Kingdom James 2:5-7
The Royal Law James 2:8–9
The Law of Liberty James 2:10–13
Saving Faith James 2:14–17
Faith and Works? James 2:14–26
Faith and Works James 2:14-26
The Source of Daily Faith James 2:14-26
Faith and Works James 2:18–21
Completed Faith James 2:22–24
James Versus Paul? James 2:24
Living Faith James 2:25–26
Authentic Profession James 2:26

C H SPURGEON

James 2:17: Fruitless Faith
James 2:19 The devils also believe (Devotional)

CLAUDE STAUFFER SERMON JAMES

James 2 Faith Tested True 

RAY STEDMAN

James: The Activity Of Faith

JOHN STEVENSON

James 2:14-26 Faith without Works
James 2:1-13 Faith and Favoritism - powerpoint
James 2:14-26 Faith Without Works - powerpoint

RUDOLF STIER - 520 pages, pages are somewhat water stained but very legible

James 2:1–9 No Respect of Persons in the Love of the Neighbour,

Cyril Barber: First published in English in 1871. This work is of value to preachers as well as laypeople. The
former, the method of exposition is at once informative and instructive. To the latter, the method of application
is enriching and edifying. . (The Minister's Library. Volume 1)

Spurgeon on Stier - No one can be expected to receive all that Stier has to say, but he must be dull indeed
who cannot learn much from him. Read with care, he is a great instructor.

http://www.stempublishing.com/authors/darby/EXPOSIT/28010E.html
https://www.gracegems.org/Smith%20Handfuls%20on%20Purpose/59_james.htm
https://biblia.com/bible/nlt/James%202.8
https://biblia.com/bible/nlt/James%202.9
https://biblia.com/bible/nlt/James%204.17
https://biblia.com/bible/nlt/James%202.10-12
https://biblia.com/bible/nlt/James%202.13
https://biblia.com/bible/nlt/James%202.14-26
https://biblia.com/bible/nlt/James%202.23
https://biblia.com/bible/nlt/James%204.4
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/glory-god/
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/no-partiality/
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/true-and-counterfeit-glory/
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/heirs-kingdom/
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/royal-law/
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/law-liberty/
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/saving-faith/
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/faith-and-works-3/
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/faith-and-works-2/
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/the-source-of-daily-faith/
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/faith-and-works/
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/completed-faith/
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/james-versus-paul/
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/living-faith/
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/authentic-profession/
http://www.biblebb.com/files/spurgeon/FRUITLES.TXT
http://www.preceptaustin.org/james_devotionals#2:19
https://web.archive.org/web/20161116022438/http://www.calvarychapelofhope.org/index.php/pages/verse-by-verse/james?id=207
https://www.raystedman.org/bible-overview/adventuring/james-the-activity-of-faith
http://www.angelfire.com/nt/theology/js2-14.html
http://www.angelfire.com/nt/theology/ppt/james/James_2-01.ppt
http://www.angelfire.com/nt/theology/ppt/james/James_2-14.ppt
https://archive.org/stream/wordsofrisensa00stie#page/320/mode/1up


James 2:10–13 How the Law is to be Understood and Kept,
James 2:13 Mercy rejoiceth against Judgment,
James 2:14–19 Faith without Works,

THIRD MILLENNIUM JAMES STUDY NOTES

Favoritism and the Wealthy - James 2:1-13
Glorious Lord Jesus Christ - James 2:1-3
Discriminated among yourselves - James 2:4
Chosen those . . . poor in the eyes of the world - James 2:5
Rich who are exploiting you? - James 2:6-7
Royal law - James 2:8-9
Whole law . . . one point - James 2:10-11
The Law of God: What Is God's Law?
Going to be judged - James 2:12
Mercy triumphs - James 2:13
Saved By Faith Alone: A Saving Faith That Is Never Alone - James 2:14-26
Can such faith save him? - James 2:14
Suppose . . . without clothes and daily food - James 2:15-16
Faith by itself . . . is dead - James 2:17
Show me your faith - James 2:18
You believe that there is one God - James 2:19
You foolish man - James 2:20
Considered righteous - James 2:21
Faith was made complete - James 2:22
The scripture was fulfilled - James 2:23
Not by faith alone - James 2:24
Considered righteous - James 2:25-26

GEOFF THOMAS

2:1-7 The Stupidity Of Walking By Sight
2:8-13 God’s Royal Law Gives Freedom
2:14 Salvation Through Faith Alone In Christ Alone
2:14-26 Faith Without Works Is Dead

DAVID E THOMPSON Expository Sermons James

James 2:1-13
James 2:14-26

UNKNOWN

James Commentary

BOB UTLEY

James 2 Commentary

VALLEY BIBLE

Sermons on James - find sermons on following. For Pdf select "Download" and then Transcript
James 2:1 The Principle of Partiality
James 2:2-4 The Example of Partiality
James 2:5-7 The inconsistency with God’s choice of the poor
James 2:5-7 The inconsistency with the conduct of the rich
James 2:8-11 The Violation in Partiality

https://archive.org/stream/wordsofrisensa00stie#page/328/mode/1up
https://archive.org/stream/wordsofrisensa00stie#page/335/mode/1up
https://archive.org/stream/wordsofrisensa00stie#page/342/mode/1up
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42130
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42131
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42132
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42133
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42134
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42135
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42136
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/40927
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42137
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42138
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42139
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42140
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42141
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42142
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42143
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42144
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42145
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42146
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42147
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42148
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42149
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42150
http://geoffthomas.org/index.php/gtsermons/21-7-the-stupidity-of-walking-by-sight/
http://geoffthomas.org/index.php/gtsermons/28-13-gods-royal-law-gives-freedom/
http://geoffthomas.org/index.php/gtsermons/214-salvation-through-faith-alone-in-christ-alone/
http://geoffthomas.org/index.php/gtsermons/214-26-faith-without-works-is-dead/
https://playpdf.sermonaudio.com/media/1217171213318/1217171213318.pdf
https://playpdf.sermonaudio.com/media/1225172352291/1225172352291.pdf
http://www.basictraining.org/files/pdf/TheBookofJamesCommentary.pdf
https://bible.org/seriespage/james-2
https://www.valleybible.net/sermons/_scripture/james


James 2:12-13 The Appeal Against Partiality
James 2:14-20 Empty confession
James 2:14-20 False compassion
James 2:14-20 Shallow conviction
James 2:21-26 Illustrations of living faith

MARVIN VINCENT

James 2: Greek Word Studies

DANIEL WALLACE

James: Introduction, Outline, and Argument
Romans 3:28 and Jas 2:24: A Comparison

WARREN WIERSBE - Always worth checking for preaching/teaching points.

Be mature (James) by Wiersbe, Warren Or here - Be mature : growing up in Christ See also Maturity (adapted from James
commentary)
With the Word -  borrow - Excellent chapter summaries. Good ideas for preaching or teaching. - 428 ratings
Wiersbe's Expository Outlines on the New Testament - borrow - useful for preaching or teaching

EDWIN WINKLER

James 2 Commentary

STEVE ZEISLER

James 2:1-4 A New Year's Revolution
James 2:5-13 The Law of Liberty
James 2:14-26 Faith in Action

SERMONS BY VERSE - James 2

Dr. Beardsley's Address Various James 2:1

A Comprehensive Admonition W. Jay. James 2:1-7

A Gold-Ringed Man Dean Pumptre. James 2:1-7

A Rogue in the Heart M. Luther. James 2:1-7

A Threefold Sin J. Trapp. James 2:1-7

Bowing to an Old Coat H. O. Mackey. James 2:1-7

Degrees of Honour in the Church R. Turnbull. James 2:1-7

Despising the Poor Anon. James 2:1-7

Rosscup - One of America’s most appreciated staunchly evangelical Bible conference teachers gives diligent,
refreshing expositions. These are all of his 23 separate, earlier books in the “Be” series on the New Testament.
He strikes a particular appeal with lay people as he crystallizes sections, deals with some of the verses,
handles certain problems and backgrounds and applies principles. He is premillennial.

Cyril Barber - Together these volumes treat the gospel of Luke. Wiersbe, who is a pastor's pastor, outlines
and expounds the text with exemplary skill. These books are ideal for individual or group Bible study.

Cyril Barber - This is a book (referring to Wiersbe's Expository Outlines) of exceptional merit. Pastors,
missionaries, and Christian workers will profit from its use. Wiersbe introduces each book of the NT, provides
an outline, and then furnishes his readers with a chapter-by-chapter discussion of the contents. The homiletic
style is a “plus.” Recommended.

http://www.godrules.net/library/vincent/vincentjam2.htm
http://www.bible.org/page.asp?page_id=1361
http://bible.org/article/romans-328-and-jas-224-comparison
https://web.archive.org/web/20160707065844/http://ministerslibrary.net/local_pdf/tml3_c03.pdf
https://archive.org/details/bemature00wier
https://archive.org/details/bematuregrowingu0000wier
https://archive.org/details/maturity00wier
https://archive.org/details/withword00wier
https://www.amazon.com/dp/B007V8RS4A/ref=dp-kindle-redirect?_encoding=UTF8&btkr=1#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/wiersbesexposito0000wier_y6r0
http://archive.org/stream/commentaryonepis0603wink#page/32/mode/1up
https://www.pbc.org/sermons/?enmse=1&enmse_mid=2702
https://www.pbc.org/sermons/?enmse=1&enmse_mid=2704
https://www.pbc.org/sermons/?enmse=1&enmse_mid=2706
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/various/dr_beardsley's_address.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/various.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/jay/a_comprehensive_admonition.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/jay.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/pumptre/a_gold-ringed_man.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/pumptre.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/luther/a_rogue_in_the_heart.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/luther.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/trapp/a_threefold_sin.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/trapp.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/mackey/bowing_to_an_old_coat.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/mackey.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/turnbull/degrees_of_honour_in_the_church.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/turnbull.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/anon/despising_the_poor.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/anon.htm


Dishonouring Whom God Honours A. Plummer, D. D. James 2:1-7

Evil Thoughts  James 2:1-7

God Honouring, Men Despising Dean Plumptre. James 2:1-7

Grateful for Poverty K. Arvine. James 2:1-7

Little Happiness with Rich Men H. W. Beecher. James 2:1-7

Men Who Despise the Poor E. West. James 2:1-7

Oppression J. Trapp. James 2:1-7

Our Judgments of Others A. L. Moore, M. A. James 2:1-7

Penury not the Deepest Poverty J. O. Dykes, D. D. James 2:1-7

Poor Yet Good J. Trapp. James 2:1-7

Poverty Gives Opportunity for Manifold Virtues Jeremy Taylor, D. D. James 2:1-7

Professors, Yet Persecutors Dean Plumptre. James 2:1-7

Respect of Persons John Adam. James 2:1-7

Respect of Persons R. Turnbull. James 2:1-7

Respect of Persons C. Jerdan James 2:1-7

Respect of Persons in Church Autobiography of Bp. Gobat. James 2:1-7

Respect of Persons in Religious Matters T. Manton. James 2:1-7

Showing Off Dress in Church C. F. Deems, D. D. James 2:1-7

Sins of the Rich Against the Poor R. Turnbull. James 2:1-7

Taking Undue Advantage of Poverty J. Trapp. James 2:1-7

The Poor Chosen by God T. Manton. James 2:1-7

The Poor to be Treated Equitably Jeremy Taylor, D. D. James 2:1-7

The Rich and the Poor A. Plummer, D. D. James 2:1-7

The Sin of Neglecting the Poor W. Cadman, M. A. James 2:1-7

To the Poor G. Brooks. James 2:1-7

Tyranny of Money J. Ruskin. James 2:1-7

Virtue the Way to Honour T. Watson. James 2:1-7

Without Respect of Persons  James 2:1-7

Wrong Social Distinctions B. Jacobi. James 2:1-7

Your Synagogue F. T. Bassett, M. A. James 2:1-7

Respect of Persons T.F. Lockyer James 2:1-13

I am as Good as You V. You are as Good as I  James 2:8-9

Love of Neighbour Archdeacon Farrar. James 2:8-9

Love of Our Neighbour  James 2:8-9

Love of Our Neighbour not to be Limited by Desert Bishop Wilson. James 2:8-9

Love the Law of the Kingdom  James 2:8-9

Love to the Neighbour D. Jackson. James 2:8-9

My Neighbour Bp. S. S. Harris. James 2:8-9

http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/plummer/dishonouring_whom_god_honours.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/plummer.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/evil_thoughts.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/plumptre/god_honouring_men_despising.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/plumptre.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/arvine/grateful_for_poverty.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/arvine.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/beecher/little_happiness_with_rich_men.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/beecher.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/west/men_who_despise_the_poor.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/west.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/trapp/oppression.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/trapp.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/moore/our_judgments_of_others.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/moore.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/dykes/penury_not_the_deepest_poverty.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/dykes.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/trapp/poor_yet_good.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/trapp.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/taylor/poverty_gives_opportunity_for_manifold_virtues.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/taylor.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/plumptre/professors_yet_persecutors.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/plumptre.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/adam/respect_of_persons.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/adam.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/turnbull/respect_of_persons.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/turnbull.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/jerdan/respect_of_persons.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/jerdan.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/gobat/respect_of_persons_in_church.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/gobat.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/manton/respect_of_persons_in_religious_matters.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/manton.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/deems/showing_off_dress_in_church.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/deems.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/turnbull/sins_of_the_rich_against_the_poor.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/turnbull.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/trapp/taking_undue_advantage_of_poverty.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/trapp.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/manton/the_poor_chosen_by_god.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/manton.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/taylor/the_poor_to_be_treated_equitably.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/taylor.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/plummer/the_rich_and_the_poor.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/plummer.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/cadman/the_sin_of_neglecting_the_poor.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/cadman.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/brooks/to_the_poor.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/brooks.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/ruskin/tyranny_of_money.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/ruskin.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/watson/virtue_the_way_to_honour.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/watson.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/without_respect_of_persons.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/jacobi/wrong_social_distinctions.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/jacobi.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/bassett/your_synagogue.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/bassett.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/lockyer/respect_of_persons.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/lockyer.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/i_am_as_good_as_you_v_you_are_as_good_as_i.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/farrar/love_of_neighbour.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/farrar.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/love_of_our_neighbour.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/wilson/love_of_our_neighbour_not_to_be_limited_by_desert.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/wilson.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/love_the_law_of_the_kingdom.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/jackson/love_to_the_neighbour.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/jackson.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/harris/my_neighbour.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/harris.htm


Neighbourly Consideration  James 2:8-9

The Royal Law R. Turnbull. James 2:8-9

The Royal Law Dean Plumptre. James 2:8-9

The Suffering of Injustice K. Arvine. James 2:8-9

Stumbling in One Point C. Jerdan James 2:8-11

All Sin has One Root A. Maclaren, D. D. James 2:10-13

Convicted as Transgressors J. Trapp. James 2:10-13

Danger of a Single  James 2:10-13

Every Command to be Observed T. Manton. James 2:10-13

Guilty of All B. Beddome, M. A. James 2:10-13

Guilty of All H. Usher, D. D. James 2:10-13

Merciful Severity Family Treasury James 2:10-13

No Little Sins C. S. Robinson, D. D. James 2:10-13

Not Worse than Others  James 2:10-13

Offending in One Point John Adam. James 2:10-13

Offending in One Point Tirinus. James 2:10-13

On Keeping God's Law Edward Fowler, D. D. James 2:10-13

One Omission Injurious  James 2:10-13

One Transgression of the Law  James 2:10-13

Potential Transgression E. H. Plumptre, D. D. James 2:10-13

Real Obedience in All Things E. B. Pusey, D. D. James 2:10-13

Rejected for One Flaw A. B. Grosart, LL. D. James 2:10-13

The Broken Bridge  James 2:10-13

The Condemning Power of God's Law H. Smith, M. A. James 2:10-13

The Defectiveness of Human Righteousness W. H. Cooper. James 2:10-13

The Duty of an Uniform and Unreserved Obedience J. Seed, M. A. James 2:10-13

The Entirety of God's Law A. B. Grosart, LL. D. James 2:10-13

The Inviolability of the Whole Law G. F. Deems, D. D. James 2:10-13

The Law of Philanthropy U. R. Thomas. James 2:10-13

The Necessity of Universal Obedience J. Rogers, D. D. James 2:10-13

The Necessity of Universal Obedience J. Saurin. James 2:10-13

The Necessity of Unreserved Obedience T. Gisborne, M. A. James 2:10-13

The Prejudices of Professing Christians D. Welsh, D. D. James 2:10-13

Universal Obedience J. B. Sumner, D. D. James 2:10-13

Amenable to the Law of Liberty A. S. Patterson, D. D. James 2:12

Law and Liberty G. H. Fowler. James 2:12

The Gospel a Law of Liberty J. Abernethy, M. A. James 2:12

The Law of Liberty R. A. Hallam, D. D. James 2:12

http://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/neighbourly_consideration.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/turnbull/the_royal_law.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/turnbull.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/plumptre/the_royal_law.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/plumptre.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/arvine/the_suffering_of_injustice.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/arvine.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/jerdan/stumbling_in_one_point.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/jerdan.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/maclaren/all_sin_has_one_root.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/maclaren.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/trapp/convicted_as_transgressors.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/trapp.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/danger_of_a_single.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/manton/every_command_to_be_observed.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/manton.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/beddome/guilty_of_all.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/beddome.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/usher/guilty_of_all.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/usher.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/merciful_severity.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/robinson/no_little_sins.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/robinson.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/not_worse_than_others.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/adam/offending_in_one_point.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/adam.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/tirinus/offending_in_one_point.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/tirinus.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/fowler/on_keeping_god's_law.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/fowler.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/one_omission_injurious.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/one_transgression_of_the_law.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/plumptre/potential_transgression.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/plumptre.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/pusey/real_obedience_in_all_things.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/pusey.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/grosart/rejected_for_one_flaw.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/grosart.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/the_broken_bridge.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/smith/the_condemning_power_of_god's_law.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/smith.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/cooper/the_defectiveness_of_human_righteousness.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/cooper.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/seed/the_duty_of_an_uniform_and_unreserved_obedience.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/seed.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/grosart/the_entirety_of_god's_law.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/grosart.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/deems/the_inviolability_of_the_whole_law.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/deems.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/thomas/the_law_of_philanthropy.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/thomas.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/rogers/the_necessity_of_universal_obedience.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/rogers.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/saurin/the_necessity_of_universal_obedience.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/saurin.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/gisborne/the_necessity_of_unreserved_obedience.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/gisborne.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/welsh/the_prejudices_of_professing_christians.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/welsh.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/sumner/universal_obedience.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/sumner.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/patterson/amenable_to_the_law_of_liberty.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/patterson.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/fowler/law_and_liberty.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/fowler.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/abernethy/the_gospel_a_law_of_liberty.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/abernethy.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/hallam/the_law_of_liberty.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/hallam.htm


The Law of Liberty Bp. Phillips Brooks. James 2:12

The Law of Liberty Dean Gregory. James 2:12

Law and Judgment C. Jerdan James 2:12, 13

Judged Without Mercy F. T. Bussett, M. A. James 2:13

Judgment Without Mercy John Adam. James 2:13

Mercy Finds Mercy T. Manton. James 2:13

Mercy Rejoiceth Against Judgment L. F. Dimmick, D. D. James 2:13

Mercy's Triumphs J. Vaughan, M. A. James 2:13

Works the Test of Faith C. Jerdan James 2:14-19

A Barren Faith M. Luther. James 2:14-26

A Child of God Cannot Live an Ungodly Life Sword and Trowel. James 2:14-26

A Dead Faith J. H. Hambleton. James 2:14-26

A Living Faith Abp. Sumner. James 2:14-26

A Working Faith Necessary R. Erskine. James 2:14-26

Abraham the Friend of God Essex Remembrancer James 2:14-26

Abraham the Friend of God Thos. Coleman. James 2:14-26

Abraham the Friend of God T. Kidd. James 2:14-26

Abraham the Friend of God  James 2:14-26

Abraham's Faith and Privileges T. Manton, D. D. James 2:14-26

Believing and Doing S. Rutherford. James 2:14-26

Believing and Working  James 2:14-26

Cheap Benevolence  James 2:14-26

Conviction not Conversion  James 2:14-26

Creed and Conduct T. Bagley. James 2:14-26

Doctrine and Practice Life of Archbishop Whately. James 2:14-26

Doing Better than Talking  James 2:14-26

Empty-Headed A. Plummer, . D. D. James 2:14-26

Faith J. Parker, D. D. James 2:14-26

Faith a Nerve-Centre Robt. Whyte, D. D. James 2:14-26

Faith and Emotion J. Parker, D. D. James 2:14-26

Faith and its Manifestation A. Maclaren, D. D. James 2:14-26

Faith and Works T. Guthrie, D D. James 2:14-26

Faith and Works Archbishop Whately. James 2:14-26

Faith and Works Jeremy Taylor, D. D. James 2:14-26

Faith and Works J. Trapp. James 2:14-26

Faith and Works Bp. Beveridge. James 2:14-26

Faith and Works A. Macdonald. James 2:14-26

http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/brooks/the_law_of_liberty.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/brooks.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/gregory/the_law_of_liberty.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/gregory.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/jerdan/law_and_judgment.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/jerdan.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/bussett/judged_without_mercy.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/bussett.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/adam/judgment_without_mercy.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/adam.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/manton/mercy_finds_mercy.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/manton.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/dimmick/mercy_rejoiceth_against_judgment.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/dimmick.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/vaughan/mercy's_triumphs.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/vaughan.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/jerdan/works_the_test_of_faith.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/jerdan.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/luther/a_barren_faith.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/luther.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/trowel/a_child_of_god_cannot_live_an_ungodly_life.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/trowel.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/hambleton/a_dead_faith.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/hambleton.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/sumner/a_living_faith.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/sumner.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/erskine/a_working_faith_necessary.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/erskine.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/abraham_the_friend_of_god.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/coleman/abraham_the_friend_of_god.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/coleman.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/kidd/abraham_the_friend_of_god.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/kidd.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/abraham_the_friend_of_god_2.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/manton/abraham's_faith_and_privileges.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/manton.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/rutherford/believing_and_doing.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/rutherford.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/believing_and_working.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/cheap_benevolence.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/conviction_not_conversion.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/bagley/creed_and_conduct.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/bagley.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/whately/doctrine_and_practice.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/whately.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/doing_better_than_talking.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/plummer/empty-headed.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/plummer.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/parker/faith.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/parker.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/whyte/faith_a_nerve-centre.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/whyte.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/parker/faith_and_emotion.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/parker.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/maclaren/faith_and_its_manifestation.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/maclaren.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/guthrie/faith_and_works.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/guthrie.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/whately/faith_and_works.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/whately.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/taylor/faith_and_works.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/taylor.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/trapp/faith_and_works.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/trapp.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/beveridge/faith_and_works.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/beveridge.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/macdonald/faith_and_works.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/macdonald.htm


Faith and Works T.F. Lockyer James 2:14-26

Faith in Germ and Manifested A. R. Fausset, M. A. James 2:14-26

Faith More than Creed Dean Plumptre. James 2:14-26

Faith Perfected by Works J. A. Bengel. James 2:14-26

Faith Shown by Works The Church James 2:14-26

Faith Without Works is Dead M. O'Sullivan, M. A. James 2:14-26

Friendship with God S. Palmer. James 2:14-26

Friendship with God D. Thomas. James 2:14-26

Friendship with God C. P. Eyre, M. A. James 2:14-26

Good Works J. Donne. James 2:14-26

Good Works R. W. Lowrie. James 2:14-26

Good Works D. Swing. James 2:14-26

Inconsideration and Ignorance T. Manton. James 2:14-26

Justification R. W. Evans, B. D. James 2:14-26

Justification William Marsh, D. D. James 2:14-26

Justification by Works, and not by Faith Only James Stark. James 2:14-26

Justification, According to St. Paul and St. James W. Weldon. Champneys, M. A. James 2:14-26

Living .Faith a Working Faith W. Arnot. James 2:14-26

Luther's View of Faith Proctor's Gems of Thought James 2:14-26

Mouth Mercy J. Trapp. James 2:14-26

On the Existence of a Deity G. Clayton, M. A. James 2:14-26

One Faithful F. Jackson. James 2:14-26

Opposite Foes W. Arnot, D. D. James 2:14-26

Pretence of Liberalit R. Turnbull. James 2:14-26

Productive Faith G. Fisk, LL. B. James 2:14-26

Rahab C. H. Spurgeon. James 2:14-26

Religion More than Intellectual Assent A. Maclaren, D. D. James 2:14-26

Saving Faith T. L. Cuyler, D. D. James 2:14-26

Scriptural Evidence of Saving Faith C. Yale. James 2:14-26

St. James and St. Paul A. R. Fausset, M. A. James 2:14-26

St. Paul and St. James on Faith W. H. M. Aitken, M. A. James 2:14-26

The Connection Between Faith and Works B. Beddome, M. A. James 2:14-26

The Faith of Christians Contrasted in its Results with the Faith
of Fallen Spirits

D. Thomas. James 2:14-26

The Faith of Rahab T. Manton. James 2:14-26

The Friend of God G. Brooks. James 2:14-26

The Friend of God C. H. Spurgeon. James 2:14-26

The Friendship of God Homilist James 2:14-26

http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/lockyer/faith_and_works.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/lockyer.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/fausset/faith_in_germ_and_manifested.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/fausset.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/plumptre/faith_more_than_creed.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/plumptre.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/bengel/faith_perfected_by_works.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/bengel.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/faith_shown_by_works.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/oullivan/faith_without_works_is_dead.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/oullivan.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/palmer/friendship_with_god.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/palmer.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/thomas/friendship_with_god.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/thomas.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/eyre/friendship_with_god.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/eyre.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/donne/good_works.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/donne.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/lowrie/good_works.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/lowrie.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/swing/good_works.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/swing.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/manton/inconsideration_and_ignorance.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/manton.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/evans/justification.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/evans.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/marsh/justification.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/marsh.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/stark/justification_by_works_and_not_by_faith_only.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/stark.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/champneys/justification_according_to_st_paul_and_st_james.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/champneys.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/arnot/living_faith_a_working_faith.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/arnot.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/luther's_view_of_faith.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/trapp/mouth_mercy.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/trapp.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/clayton/on_the_existence_of_a_deity.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/clayton.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/jackson/one_faithful.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/jackson.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/arnot/opposite_foes.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/arnot.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/turnbull/pretence_of_liberalit.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/turnbull.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/fisk/productive_faith.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/fisk.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/spurgeon/rahab_2.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/spurgeon.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/maclaren/religion_more_than_intellectual_assent.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/maclaren.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/cuyler/saving_faith_2.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/cuyler.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/yale/scriptural_evidence_of_saving_faith.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/yale.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/fausset/st_james_and_st_paul.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/fausset.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/aitken/st_paul_and_st_james_on_faith.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/aitken.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/beddome/the_connection_between_faith_and_works.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/beddome.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/thomas/the_faith_of_christians_contrasted_in_its_results_with_the_faith_of_fallen_spirits.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/thomas.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/manton/the_faith_of_rahab.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/manton.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/brooks/the_friend_of_god.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/brooks.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/spurgeon/the_friend_of_god.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/spurgeon.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/the_friendship_of_god.htm


The Highest Friendship Homilist James 2:14-26

The Test of Faith J. Eyre, M. A. James 2:14-26

The Vital Efficacy of Faith Theological Sketch-book James 2:14-26

Two Kinds of Faith -- the Spurious and the Genuine John King, M. A. James 2:14-26

Vain Man Dean Plumptre. James 2:14-26

What Doth it Profit A. Plummer, D. D. James 2:14-26

Words and Deeds J. Trapp. James 2:14-26

Words Useless J. Trapp. James 2:14-26

Works the True Test of Faith T. Hammond. James 2:14-26

Works Through Faith H. A. James, B. D. James 2:14-26

Fruitless Faith Charles Haddon Spurgeon James 2:17

Justification by Faith and Works C. Jerdan James 2:20-26

http://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/the_highest_friendship.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/eyre/the_test_of_faith.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/eyre.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/the_vital_efficacy_of_faith.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/king/two_kinds_of_faith_the_spurious_and_the_genuine.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/king.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/plumptre/vain_man.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/plumptre.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/plummer/what_doth_it_profit.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/plummer.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/trapp/words_and_deeds.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/trapp.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/trapp/words_useless.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/trapp.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/hammond/works_the_true_test_of_faith.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/hammond.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/james/works_through_faith.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/james.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/spurgeon/fruitless_faith.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/spurgeon.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/jerdan/justification_by_faith_and_works.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/jerdan.htm

	James 2 Resources
	Click chart to enlarge Chart from recommended resource Jensen's Survey of the NT - used by permission


